
Unique Auctions Catalogue 26 May 2018
1 A blue and white ginger jar, nibbles to rim and chips to lid finial. £10.00 - £15.00
2 A cased Meerscham pipe in fair condition and another cased pipe a/f. £30.00 - £40.00
3 A silver plater 'leaf' table centrepiece, a silver plated dish, jug, sugar bowl and a circa 1930 hot water jug with cane bound handle. £20.00 - £30.00
4 An old car lamp a/f, a beer measure, an unusual set of scales and a horse bit. £10.00 - £20.00
5 A Royal Crown Derby posies tea strainer with drip tray and a Royal Winton fruit decorated cake plate with server. £10.00 - £20.00
6 A Royal Albert old country roses teapot. £20.00 - £30.00
7 A pair of white metal sugar tongs. £10.00 - £15.00
8 A Beswick fox and another glazed pottery sleeping fox on a leaf. £15.00 - £20.00
9 In excess of 30 vintage powder compacts. £30.00 - £40.00

10 A large collection of old match boxes including boxed Russian set. £30.00 - £40.00
11 A Carlton ware Toby jug, another Toby jug and a large hand painted bowl. £20.00 - £30.00
12 A 19th century oriental porcelain inkwell, a/f. £40.00 - £60.00
13 A fine Royal Doulton crystal decanter. £10.00 - £20.00
14 A teapot, 2 jugs and a sugar bowl all with hunting scenes. £15.00 - £20.00
15 2 limited edition Capi di Monte figures of Edwardian ladies and a group figure of children with card. £10.00 - £20.00
16 A quantity of boxed Matchbox superfast toy cars, Lone Star Metallions case metal miniatures etc., £10.00 - £20.00
17 3 NAO figures being boy carrying books, girls petting a puppy and a girl in reclining position. £10.00 - £20.00
18 4 19th century blue and white oriental ginger jars, one with lid. £25.00 - £35.00
19 A pair of old Roccoco style silver plated candlesticks. £20.00 - £30.00
20 60 sets of Leibig cards all signed for dates (CAT/875) £50.00 - £70.00
21 2 LLadro angels and a Lladro lady carrying lilies. £10.00 - £20.00
22 A cased silver backed vanity set comprising brushes, comb etc with Birmingham hall mark. £30.00 - £40.00
23 A silver dish (78 grams), London hall mark, a fine silver plated belt and costume jewellery. £25.00 - £35.00

24 A Meersham pipe made in sections,. £20.00 - £30.00
25 8 oval ornate gilt picture frames. £10.00 - £20.00
26 A vintage picnic case and contents. £10.00 - £20.00
27 A finely made figure group of a hunting scene with horses and dogs. £15.00 - £20.00
28 A tall mantel clock. £15.00 - £20.00
29 A pair of framed and glazed wild life studies signed Laura Hopper. £20.00 - £30.00
30 3 framed and glazed botanical prints. £15.00 - £20.00
31 3 Wade jugs. £10.00 - £20.00
32 A silver coloured 3 drawer chest,. £20.00 - £30.00
33 A mahogany effect television cabinet. £10.00 - £20.00
34 10 framed and glazed horse racing and jockey photographs and prints. £20.00 - £30.00
35 28 pieces of china tea ware. £10.00 - £20.00
36 A pair of framed and glazed hens with chicks prints. £15.00 - £20.00
37 14 Airfix kits of WW2 soldiers/military figures and Airfix Polish Lancer 1815 kit (all boxed). £10.00 - £20.00
38 A 19th century pewter biscuit barrel, an arts and crafts teapot, chocolate pot etc., £20.00 - £30.00
39 2 trays of rock gemstones, minerals etc., £15.00 - £20.00
40 A box of LP records. £10.00 - £20.00
41 A fire grate. £10.00 - £20.00
42 A framed and glazed rural scene signed Coulson. £10.00 - £20.00
43 A framed and glazed print of a barn owl, £10.00 - £15.00
44 A head sculpture in brown ceramic and a native wooden bust. £40.00 - £60.00
45 A nest of 3 pine tables. £15.00 - £20.00
46 A large quantity of Victorian and later lustre ware including Sunderland, a few pieces a/f. £25.00 - £35.00
47 An arts and crafts occasional table. £10.00 - £20.00
48 3 framed and glazed Cries of London engravings and a framed and glazed engraving of Peterborough Cathedral, £10.00 - £20.00
49 7 assorted books including Mrs Beeton, a first edition by Tracy Borman, Philippa Gregory, C J Sansom, etc., £20.00 - £30.00
50 An assortment of 10 pieces of floral decorated china, £20.00 - £30.00
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51 A Parker Knoll child's/dolls chair, £10.00 - £20.00
52 A mixed lot of silver plate including bird figures, £10.00 - £20.00
53 A tape deck and speakers. £10.00 - £20.00
54 A silver coloured stool, £10.00 - £20.00
55 4 ornate gilded picture frames. £10.00 - £20.00
56 A mixed lot including 3 framed and glazed prints, jewellery etc., £15.00 - £20.00
57 A modern cabinet. £20.00 - £30.00
58 A mixed lot of cutlery including cased sets. £20.00 - £30.00
59 3 large Delph blue and white ginger jars (2 repaired) and a pair of blue and white Delph vases (1 repaired) £20.00 - £30.00
60 A good quality Chinese style mahogany coffee table. £15.00 - £20.00
61 A quantity of books, mainly military and 2 books on Tolkien,. £10.00 - £20.00
62 19 pieces of vintage tea ware. £10.00 - £20.00
63 A 'Zippy Zither' (box distressed) and a Boosey & Hawkes xylophone with hammers. £15.00 - £20.00
64 An old travel trunk. £15.00 - £20.00
65 2 boxes of assorted records. £10.00 - £20.00
66 A gilt framed and glazed Venetian scene. £10.00 - £20.00
67 A mixed lot of souvenir spoons and 2 spoon racks. £20.00 - £30.00
68 A mixed lot of vintage dressing table items including tray, clock etc, some a/f. £10.00 - £20.00
69 A box of LP records. £10.00 - £20.00
70 A brass magazine rack and a brass log box. £10.00 - £20.00
71 A French style dressing table and stool. £20.00 - £30.00
72 An old print of a boxing match. £30.00 - £40.00
73 A brass GWR candle holder, glass a/f. £30.00 - £40.00
74 A framed and glazed set of Japanese cards. £30.00 - £40.00
75 A Cornish School water colour of Bishop's Rock, Newquay, Ben Graham, 49 x 34.5 cm. £20.00 - £30.00
76 6 assorted items of china including unmarked 18/19th century blue and white dish. £10.00 - £20.00
77 A 2 door bedroom cabinet, £20.00 - £30.00
78 A pair of cream bedside chests. £20.00 - £30.00
79 A modern 'AC' spark plug sign. £25.00 - £35.00
80 An auctioneer's gavel on stand. £10.00 - £20.00
81 A quantity of Formula 1 gooks and prints, some signed. £20.00 - £30.00

82 A 4 piece silver plated coffee set and a pair of silver plated candlesticks. £10.00 - £20.00
83 13 boxed Matchbox Models of Yesteryear including Leyland Subsidy Lorry limited edition 79, Diddler Trolley bus together with other models including Lledo brewery set. £40.00 - £60.00
84 A framed and glazed print 'View over Ebchester, Co. Durham.' £10.00 - £20.00
85 A mixed lot of blue glass ware. £10.00 - £20.00
86 A pair of framed and glazed rural scenes signed Tony Malton. £20.00 - £30.00
87 A collection of books including 'The Seven Lamps of Architecture' by John Ruskin. 'Belgium' painted by A Forestier and Text by F.W.T Omond 1908 etc., £10.00 - £20.00
88 A mixed lot of assorted sea shells. £10.00 - £20.00
89 A 19th century print of Hagnaby Priory, Lincoln and one other print. £20.00 - £30.00
90 A large Capo di Monte musical figure group. £40.00 - £60.00
91 A black upholstered stool. £20.00 - £30.00
92 3 boxes of UK and world stamps, loose and in albums. £10.00 - £20.00
93 A pair of 19th century brass candlesticks, a brass 'prayer' bowl, nutcrackers, brass bell, brass hare etc., £15.00 - £20.00
94 5 plates for Granthan Co-operative and Women's Guild, 5 photo albums and a box of postcards. £10.00 - £20.00
95 A good quality bevel edged mirror in a gilt metal frame. £15.00 - £20.00
96 14 pieces of Crown Devon 'Greenland' pattern tea ware including cups, saucers, small jug and teapot. £20.00 - £30.00
97 A mixed lot of lace and linen. £20.00 - £30.00
98 7 Folio Society books including 'The Greek Myths', 'The Pick of Punch', 'The Canterbury Tales', etc., £20.00 - £30.00
99 A quantity of books on Lincoln and Lincolnshire including Kelly's Directory, £10.00 - £20.00

100 A box of assorted cigarette lighters. £10.00 - £20.00
101 An old fashioned steam train set. £20.00 - £30.00
102 40 pieces of Royal Albert teaware including milk jug, sugar bowl, cups, saucers etc and a Royal Worcester teapot. £20.00 - £30.00
103 A book entitled 'New Zealanders in the Air War' by Alan W Mitchell, published by George G Harrop & Co., Ltd., £30.00 - £40.00
104 An album of cigarette cards including Will's and John Player including Lucky Charms, Moden Naval Craft, Cries of London, Army Corps & Divisional signs 1914-1918 etc., £10.00 - £20.00
105 2 boxes containing sugar packs and cubes. 
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£10.00 - £20.00
106 3 framed and glazed aeronautical scenes. £10.00 - £20.00
107 2 Capo di Monte figures being tramp on bench feeding birds and woman by stove. £10.00 - £20.00
108 A Chinese cabinet. £50.00 - £70.00
109 A tea room sign in the shape of a lady serving tea. £20.00 - £30.00
110 A 19th century set of beam scales. £25.00 - £35.00
111 Taxidermy - a preserved Burmese python. £30.00 - £40.00
112 An art deco figure of a lady in red coat with fur trim,. £20.00 - £30.00
113 2 oriental soapstone carvings, 1 a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
114 2 Border Fine art fox figures and 2 other fox figures,. £15.00 - £20.00
115 5 old keys on ring, £20.00 - £30.00
116 An elephant group on ebonised arched stand. £25.00 - £35.00
117 A cased pair of Ray-Ban sunglasses. £40.00 - £60.00
118 A mixed lot including sugar tongs, souvenir spoons, Edwardian orange peeler and a silver cigarette case a/f (45 grams). £20.00 - £30.00
119 A mixed lot of costume jewellery including silver cuff links. £10.00 - £20.00
120 An Ingersol cased gengleman's wrist watch (as new). £10.00 - £20.00
121 1 volume - Christmas books by Charles Dickens, 1852. £10.00 - £20.00
122 A circa 1917 -1920 autograph book with illustrations including Charlie Chaplin. £10.00 - £20.00
123 2 boxes of costume jewellery. £10.00 - £20.00
124 A mixed lot of miniature items including Royal Crown Derby and Coalport. £10.00 - £15.00
125 A mixed lot including miniature oil lamp, carved elephant pipe, farm animals etc., £10.00 - £20.00
126 3 white metal lidded jars, a tensometer etc., £20.00 - £30.00
127 A quantity of Britain's huntmen, fox and hounds (not original box). £20.00 - £30.00
128 A mixed lot of loose stamps. £10.00 - £20.00
129 48 19th century magic lantern slide in wooden case. £80.00 - £120.00
130 A box of photographic accessories. £10.00 - £20.00
131 A mahogany fire screen inset good woolwork picture. £15.00 - £20.00
132 A 19th century Ironstone biscuit barrel. £10.00 - £20.00

133 2 early 19th century seated Staffordshire figures and 2 other early Staffordshire figure groups both a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
134 A wooden till, in working order. £10.00 - £20.00
135 2 framed and glazed advertisements. £10.00 - £20.00
136 A 19th century farm house chair. £15.00 - £20.00
137 A folder of ephemera including bill heads from The City Combining Co., Bradford. £10.00 - £20.00
138 A large ceramic charger. £15.00 - £20.00
139 A Metamec clock and barometer. £10.00 - £20.00
140 An oak circular table. £10.00 - £20.00
141 A set of 19th century apothecary scales. £25.00 - £35.00
142 2 china tea sets, some pieces a/f. £10.00 - £20.00
143 A Victorian Wedgwood style vase converted to a table lamp. £20.00 - £30.00
144 A silver coloured 2 drawer chest. £20.00 - £30.00
145 A collection of scouting memorabilia and ephemera including Gilcraft's booklets, Ditchfield's Little Wonder books, Norfolk boy scouts song book, scout badge test books etc., £10.00 - £20.00
146 An inscribed horn, £10.00 - £60.00
147 A brass ewer. £20.00 - £30.00
148 'The Still Centre' poems by Stephen Spender, published by Faber & FAber Ltd., £30.00 - £40.00
149 2 Border Fine arts huntsmen and fox groups, a Leonardo Horse and a Border Fine arts a/f bull. £15.00 - £20.00
150 A 15 piece 1950's lustre ware coffee set. £15.00 - £20.00
151 A jewellery display cabinet. £25.00 - £35.00
152 A mixed lot of blue and white tea ware including Willow Pattern. £10.00 - £15.00
153 A ceramic bowl on metal stand. £10.00 - £20.00
154 A set of Salter No.56 kitchen scales with brass pans. £10.00 - £20.00
155 An AMK air rifle X536 - 1.22 underlever with SMK air rifle scope, targets and pellets. £10.00 - £20.00
156 A leather saddle with stand and Numna with stirrups, safety irons and girth together with accessories including bridle, brushes, martingale etc. £25.00 - £35.00
157 23 piece of 19th century including 4 meat platters, tureen etc., £20.00 - £30.00
158 A Compare the Meercat Yakov meercat and 6 Meercat books. £10.00 - £20.00
159 A figure of a Grecian female with water carrier and a brown female pottery nude circa 1950's, a/f £30.00 - £40.00
160 A contemporary oriental style coffee table. £20.00 - £30.00
161 A vintage Rythm retro clock and 2 others. £10.00 - 
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£20.00
162 A mixed lot of ephemera including Ordnance Survey maps, theatre programmes and Danish picture books 'Open Vensters' (open windows) by Rie Van Rossum and S. J Matthijsse (books 1,2,3 and 2 x 4) £10.00 - £20.00
163 A mixed lot of cutlery in wooden case,. £25.00 - £35.00
164 A cased miniature Meerscham pipe, cribbage boards, dominoes, toilet door lock, SDB badges etc., £20.00 - £30.00
165 A pair of kitchen chairs. £10.00 - £20.00
166 A Hunting hip flask, a ginger jar, silver plate riding boots, hunting desk calendar and 2 plates. £10.00 - £20.00
167 A collection of Folio Society books  - 'The First Folio of Shakespeare', 'The Norton Facsimile' (sealed), 'The Wit of Oscar Wilde' (Sealed), 'British Myths and Legends' (sealed), 'Scenes of Medieval Life' (sealed), 'The Princes in the Tower' (1999) and 'Domesday Book' (1992). £20.00 - £30.00
168 A mixed lot of glassware including comports, bowls, vase etc., £10.00 - £20.00
169 An oak occasional table. £10.00 - £20.00
170 A boxed car badge, quantity of motorcycle postcard prints and 2 Airfix slot cars. £10.00 - £20.00
171 A quantity of Denby tea and dinner ware. £30.00 - £40.00
172 A coffee table with ploughing scene inset in top. £20.00 - £30.00
173 A copper coal scuttle, jardiniere, brass fire irons etc., £20.00 - £30.00
174 A ceramic ceiling light and a retro plastic lamp shade. £10.00 - £20.00
175 2 terracotta chimney pots. £10.00 - £20.00
176 A cased Townsend croquet set. £15.00 - £20.00
177 A quantity of cricket gear including wickets, bats, pads, helmet etc., £40.00 - £60.00
178 A Singer sewing machine, missing cover. £10.00 - £20.00
179 A pair of wall mounting outside lanterns. £10.00 - £20.00
180 An American Indian wall hanging, 2 Throws, a Dormy picnic blanket and an Avoca blanket. £20.00 - £30.00
181 A Jones sewing machine and a boxed Hyundai sewing machine. £10.00 - £20.00
182 A 19th century oak coal box complete with liner. £20.00 - £30.00
183 A box of assorted postcards, 1940's onwards. £10.00 - £20.00
184 A painted plant stand with barley twist supports. £10.00 - £20.00

185 2 1930/40's biscuit barrels and a frosted glass comport. £20.00 - £30.00
186 Approximately 30 pieces of Richmond tea ware including tea and coffee pots together with 4 pieces of a similar pattern. £10.00 - £20.00
187 An occasional table with pie crust edge to top. £15.00 - £20.00
188 A Belleek vase, A Radford rose bowl, A Mason's commemorative ginger jar and a 1911 commemorative mug. £20.00 - £30.00
189 4 silver plated trays, a silver plated basket, bread board and cased pair of silver plate butter knives. £20.00 - £30.00
190 A mahogany inlaid book rest. £10.00 - £20.00
191 2 mounted brass pressure gauges - Ruston, Proctor & Co., Ltd., and Ruston & Hornsby Ltd., Lincoln. £10.00 - £20.00
192 A magazine rack decorated with birds. £20.00 - £30.00
193 2 shire horses pulling hand built carts. £20.00 - £30.00
194 A mixed lot including Wedgwood, Torquay motto ware etc, some a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
195 A mixed lot of LP records including Elvis. £10.00 - £20.00
196 2 mounted brass gauges including English Electric Co., Ltd., 2 brass purolaters and a brass Max Sievert blow torch. £20.00 - £30.00
197 A mixed lot of glass ware including 3 trays, dishes, cut glass decanter, cake stand etc., £20.00 - £30.00
198 A dumb valet, a/f. £10.00 - £20.00
199 A small prayer rug, £10.00 - £15.00
200 A mixed lot including Wedgwood Jasper ware etc., £10.00 - £20.00
200 2 Staffordshire flatback figures A/F £10.00 - £20.00A
200 A brass oil lamp with globe & chimney £10.00 - £20.00B
200 A photographic enlarger £20.00 - £40.00C
200 A Triang Hornby Minic motorail set, incomplete & 00 engine, rolling stock & track £20.00 - £30.00D
200 An oak dropside work table £15.00 - £20.00E
200 A J & G Meakin dinner service (31 pieces) £15.00 - £20.00F
200 A small circular table with wrought iron legs £10.00 - £20.00G
201 A circular oak occasional table with bow stretchers, £15.00 - £20.00
202 A mounted pressure gauge by Bailey & Mackay Ltd., Brimingham for B.R. Midland region and  2 B.R. builders photo's for York and Swindon. £10.00 - £20.00
203 An Anniversary clock (feather damaged) and a ceramic figural clock. £20.00 - £30.00
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204 A large earthen ware jug, £10.00 - £20.00
205 A collection of Enid Blyton Famous Five books, 15 volumes, various editions, no DJ, some first editions, and 2 other Enid Blyton books. £10.00 - £20.00
206 An early 19th Century Chinese leather topped seat £20.00 - £30.00
207 A Minton cake stand, oval tray, pin tray and posy vase. £20.00 - £30.00
208 A mahogany tripod table. £20.00 - £30.00
209 2 tribal masks/heads and a carved wood medieval figure. £20.00 - £30.00
210 A box of camera cases and a box of camera accessories. £20.00 - £30.00
211 18 editions of Rupert including a very good copy of 1968 (Magic Drawing Under & no inscription) also 1951, 1952, 1953 etc., £10.00 - £20.00
212 A Delta sewing machine and a sewing box with contents. £10.00 - £20.00
213 A metal camera case. £10.00 - £20.00
214 A Sharp cash register. £10.00 - £20.00
215 In excess of 100 cricket related books together with a framed photograph. (5 boxes). £20.00 - £30.00
216 2 boxes of old teacups and saucers. £10.00 - £20.00
217 A dome top trunk with tray and featuring luggage labels including LMS railway. £40.00 - £60.00
218 A standard lamp with shade. £15.00 - £20.00
219 A 2 drawer bureau. £20.00 - £30.00
220 A Victorian drop leaf dining table. £30.00 - £40.00
221 A bentwood hat stand. £20.00 - £30.00
222 A Battle of Trafalgar commemorative table with a model brass ship. £20.00 - £30.00
223 A walnut veneer coffee table. £15.00 - £20.00
224 A 1930's oak cabinet for 78 rpm records. £20.00 - £40.00
225 3 volumes of 'The Wonderland of Knowledge'. £10.00 - £15.00
226 8 volumes of 'The Story of the Great War'. £10.00 - £20.00
227 An oak gate leg table. £20.00 - £30.00
228 A standard lamp with shade. £15.00 - £20.00
229 A Victorian oak corner cupboard. £30.00 - £50.00
230 A box of vintage camera shutters, top quality enlarger lens etc., £15.00 - £20.00
231 38 Rupert books. £10.00 - £20.00
232 A mixed lot of hand painted and other plates etc., £10.00 - £20.00
233 A metal table lamp base. £10.00 - £20.00
234 A good lot of Masonic books etc., £10.00 - £20.00

235 2 oak mantel clocks. £15.00 - £20.00
236 A 70 piece Bestecke Solingen gold plated canteen of cutlery in used condition (mainly dessert spoons used). £35.00 - £45.00
237 5 collector's/facsimile edition of Rupert books, 1940, 1941, 1942, 1943 and 1953.
238 A quantity of old magnifying items including glasses. £30.00 - £40.00
239 A mixed lot of glass including candlesticks, boxes, cut glass etc., £20.00 - £30.00
240 A 1940's D shaped what not. £10.00 - £20.00
241 A quantity of old glass marbles. £20.00 - £30.00
242 A quantity of action comics. £10.00 - £20.00
243 A quantity of old ledgers, note books etc., £10.00 - £20.00
244 A dress uniform, one other, 2 caps, belts, stirrups etc., £20.00 - £30.00
245 3 porcelain figures. £15.00 - £20.00
246 A collection of old newspapers all to do with Royalty including King George VI, Apollo etc., £20.00 - £30.00
247 A collection of Lincoln theatre and other programmes including Torvill and Dean together with celebrity magazines. £10.00 - £20.00
248 A mixed lot of collector's plates including birds. £10.00 - £20.00
249 10 opaque glass globe shaped industrial ceiling lights. £80.00 - £120.00
250 2 carved oak trays. £10.00 - £15.00
251 A Victorian magic lantern project with a large collection of glass lantern slides. £80.00 - £120.00
252 A quantity of plastic storage drawers. £10.00 - £15.00
253 A 'BAU' wood game. This came in to the vendors possession in Tansania in 1977 for the princely sum of ten shillings.  The game was played with huge seeds and is called Kitotos. It is played across central Africa and the Arab countries. £20.00 - £40.00
254 A copper kettle, a copper footwarmer and other items. £20.00 - £30.00
255 A six piece set of Ironstone Constable series tea ware. £10.00 - £20.00
256 A large metal classical scene plaque. £20.00 - £30.00
257 A quantity of brass fire irons. £20.00 - £30.00
258 A cased clarinet by Hermes £20.00 - £30.00
259 A quantity of old tins. £10.00 - £20.00
260 7 framed art prints including Journey's End at Porlock, Old Taunton by Lamp Light and Home to Lynmouth on a Moonlit Tide. £20.00 - £30.00
261 6 vintage brass shop sign wall lights. £45.00 - £55.00
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262 A lacquered plinth, £10.00 - £20.00
263 A smoker's bow arm chair. £20.00 - £30.00
264 An oak framed mirror. £10.00 - £20.00
265 A Matchbox Chopper Chase motorcycle racing game. £20.00 - £30.00
266 A wood and metal wine rack. £20.00 - £30.00
267 A modern standard lamp. £10.00 - £20.00
268 4 pairs of binoculars and a camera. £20.00 - £30.00
269 A small corner cabinet. £10.00 - £20.00
270 A pair of mahogany cabinets. £15.00 - £20.00
271 An organ and stool. £20.00 - £30.00
272 A pair of oak chairs. £10.00 - £20.00
273 2 panes of decorative etched glass from a Victorian Highway railway carriage. £20.00 - £30.00
274 A box of assorted records. £10.00 - £20.00
275 A pine table. £20.00 - £30.00
276 A piano stool. £10.00 - £15.00
277 A retro stool. £10.00 - £15.00
278 A 2 over 2 chest of drawers. £15.00 - £20.00
279 A lacquered what not. £10.00 - £20.00
280 2 photographic albums with photographs, one dated 1905. £20.00 - £30.00
281 An old shop display cabinet with back opening door. £30.00 - £40.00
282 A 1970 Pirelli calendar and 5 sheets of Pirelli images. £50.00 - £90.00
283 An oak occasional table with barley twist supports. £15.00 - £20.00
284 A 5 drawer chest. £20.00 - £30.00
285 A silver plate tea set on tray. £30.00 - £40.00
286 A large pottery jardiniere. £10.00 - £20.00
287 A collection of 4 scrap albums late Victorian/Edwardian plus 1953 coronation Illustrated London News. £30.00 - £40.00
288 An oak tea trolley. £10.00 - £20.00
289 A 2 drawer bathroom chest. £10.00 - £20.00
290 A teak effect bureau. £15.00 - £20.00
291 An oak side table. £20.00 - £30.00
292 4 'Wheatsheaf' dining chairs and a matching carver chair. £25.00 - £35.00
293 A large quantity of Royal Worcester Evesham pattern table ware. £20.00 - £30.00
294 A large pine table. £30.00 - £50.00
295 A wicker basket. £10.00 - £20.00
296 A pine book case. £20.00 - £30.00
297 2 Hornsea vases and an elephant vase. £10.00 - £20.00
298 A blue glass trinket set. £10.00 - £20.00

299 A Buddha and a Chinese figure. £10.00 - £20.00
300 A modern dining table and 4 chairs. £30.00 - £40.00
301 5 decorative Samurai swords and a dagger. £30.00 - £50.00
302 A blue and white jug stamped to base 'Etruria', a/f. £10.00 - £20.00
303 A 5 drawer chest. £20.00 - £30.00
304 A set of 4 Ercol style dining chairs. £10.00 - £20.00
305 A set of 4 Edwardian dining chairs. £10.00 - £20.00
306 4 wicker dining/conservatory chairs,. £10.00 - £20.00
307 2 conservatory chairs and a table. £10.00 - £20.00
308 A pair of pink armchairs. £10.00 - £20.00
309 A cream sofa. £20.00 - £30.00
310 A mahogany book case. £20.00 - £30.00
311 An oval oak dining table and 6 chairs. £60.00 - £80.00
312 25 pieces of Portmerion and a Royal Worcester lidded jug. £20.00 - £30.00
313 4 framed tapestries and a sampler. £15.00 - £20.00
314 Approximately 40 pieces of Queens Country Meadow tableware, some a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
315 A good quality oak dresser. £40.00 - £60.00
316 A fruit decorated glass dessert set. £10.00 - £20.00
317 A cased Earlham saxaphone. £30.00 - £50.00
318 An oak leaded bookcase, glass a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
319 6 assorted mantel clocks. £15.00 - £20.00
320 A mixed lot of trinket boxes etc., £10.00 - £20.00
321 An oak corner cupboard. £20.00 - £30.00
322 3 blue and white teapots and a silver plated teapot. £10.00 - £20.00
323 A model galleon. £20.00 - £30.00
324 A Beswick bowl, one other and a biscuit barrel. £10.00 - £20.00
325 A mid 20th century Beautility sideboard drinks cabinet. £10.00 - £20.00
326 A tropical scene signed Pearson,. £10.00 - £20.00
327 A good collection of illustrated children's books including The Secret Garden, Charles Robinson etc., £20.00 - £30.00
328 A collection of old boxes and tins including lacquered. £20.00 - £30.00
329 A 1950's display cabinet. £10.00 - £20.00
330 36 pieces of Duchess Indian Tree pattern table ware. £10.00 - £20.00
331 A mahogany wardrobe. £20.00 - £30.00
332 A gilt framed bevel edged mirror. £15.00 - £20.00

6BidMaster Office



333 A Bang & Olufsen television. £20.00 - £30.00
334 A collection of vintage books. £10.00 - £20.00
335 10 pieces of Japanese eggshell china tea ware. £10.00 - £20.00
336 2 large portfolios of drawings, watercolours, prints etc., £45.00 - £55.00
337 An old dresser. £30.00 - £50.00
338 A collection of rabbit and clown figures,. £10.00 - £20.00
339 2 jugs, a vase, a tankard and 2 floral items. £10.00 - £20.00
340 A mixed lot of commemorative plates etc., £10.00 - £20.00
341 A collection of TV and movie related collectables including Walking Dead, Lord of the Rings, Super Heroes etc., £20.00 - £30.00
342 7 acid etched glass gas lamp shades. £20.00 - £30.00
343 A mixed lot of vintage teapots, Toby jugs etc various makes. £20.00 - £30.00
344 A large teak wall unit. £20.00 - £30.00
345 A quantity of die cast cars including Corgi, Lesney etc., all play worn. £12.00 - £15.00
346 A tray of dolls and boxed die cast vehicles. £10.00 - £20.00
347 14 Folio books and sets including Ballet Shoes by Noel Streatfeild (new), Charlotte's Web by E B White etc. £10.00 - £20.00
348 A carriage style clock. £10.00 - £20.00
349 A good lot of Blu Ray discs including Startrek, Oprilan Black etc. £40.00 - £60.00
350 2 shelves of miscellaneous figures, jugs etc. £10.00 - £20.00
351 A large book case. £20.00 - £30.00
352 A quantity of porcelain figures,. £15.00 - £20.00
353 A shelf of glass ware. £10.00 - £20.00
354 A shelf of cutlery. £10.00 - £20.00
355 A large collection of Yu-Gi-Oh, Magic Gathering and Duel Master cards. £20.00 - £30.00
356 A box of costume jewellery. £10.00 - £20.00
357 A set of corner shelves. £15.00 - £20.00
358 A collection of DVD's including Family Guy box sets, Super Heroes, Disney etc., £10.00 - £20.00
359 A mixed lot of commemorative ware. £10.00 - £20.00
360 Approximately 60 Rupert annuals including 1951, 1953, 1955 to 2017. £20.00 - £30.00
361 A mixed lot of linens and household textiles. £20.00 - £30.00
362 A framed and glazed print entitled 'The First Easter Dawn'. £10.00 - £20.00
363 An Allan Cownie (1927 -2015) pastel nude study 

signed Aln Cownie £10.00 - £20.00
364 2 lake scene watercolours. £10.00 - £20.00
365 A framed and glazed signed photograph of aeriel view of Edinburgh circa 1920 by Alfred B Buchan. £15.00 - £25.00
366 A mixed media abstract seated nude by Lewis Davies (1939 - 2010) dated 1996, signed. £10.00 - £20.00
367 2 framed and glazed engravings. £20.00 - £30.00
368 16 pieces of Copeland Spode blue and white china. £20.00 - £30.00
369 A crewel work rug, 1.8 x 1.2 mtrs. £30.00 - £40.00
370 A 1940's draw leaf dining table. £10.00 - £20.00
371 A collector's doll and a novelty model hot air balloon. £10.00 - £20.00
372 A large collection of die cast models including LLedo. £40.00 - £60.00
373 A modern wall unit. £10.00 - £15.00
374 A novelty clock decorated with watch parts, a Kitkat clock and a brass magazine rack. £15.00 - £20.00
375 A framed bevel edged mirror. £10.00 - £20.00
376 A bevel edged mirror in brass frame with candleholders and a 3 branch brass candelabra. £10.00 - £20.00
377 A Minton bowl and 3 other Minton items. £10.00 - £20.00
378 A pair of rural scenes. £10.00 - £15.00
379 A framed and glazed study of an eagle signed Rolston Gudgeon. £20.00 - £30.00
380 A large blue and white jug. £15.00 - £20.00
381 A mixed lot of household textiles and linens including several children's gowns. £20.00 - £30.00
382 A double pedestal desk. £40.00 - £60.00
383 A cabinet gramaphone. £20.00 - £30.00
384 A set of pine and metal shelves. £20.00 - £30.00
385 A modern display cabinet. £20.00 - £30.00
386 A modern display cabinet. £20.00 - £30.00
387 A mahogany effect cabinet. £10.00 - £20.00
388 3 tin trunks. £10.00 - £20.00
389 2 tin trunks and a suitcase. £10.00 - £20.00
390 A large blue shag pile rug 290 x 203 cm. £20.00 - £30.00
391 A New Zealand wool rug, made in Egypt, 237 x 328 cm. £20.00 - £30.00
392 A Guggenhiem modern arts carpet, hand made in China, 348 x 264 cm. £20.00 - £30.00
393 An Ariana Sphinx Oriental Weavers rug, made in Egypt, 300 x 392 cm. £20.00 - £30.00
394 A red patterned rug, 150 x 103 cm. £20.00 - £30.00
395 A red floral patterned rug, 150 x 91 cm. £15.00 - 
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£20.00
396 A blue patterned rug, 160 x 120 cm. £20.00 - £30.00
397 5 ornamental Samaroi swords. £30.00 - £50.00
398 A modern TV stand. £10.00 - £15.00
399 A good quality modern sideboard,. £30.00 - £40.00
400 A modern wardrobe. £20.00 - £30.00
401 A modern 3 drawer chest. £20.00 - £30.00
402 A pair of modern bedside chests. £20.00 - £30.00
403 A pair of modern white bedside chests. £20.00 - £30.00
404 A white 2 over 3 chest of drawers. £20.00 - £30.00
405 A good quality teak folding garden table and 4 chairs. £30.00 - £50.00
406 A bird bath and 4 other garden items. £20.00 - £30.00
407 A metamorphic fire screen/table. a brass fire screen and an oak stool. £10.00 - £20.00
408 A good quality 2 over 4 chest of drawers. £20.00 - £30.00
409 7 garden planters. £10.00 - £20.00
410 A Jones cabinet sewing machine,. £10.00 - £20.00
411 A metal workshop cabinet. £10.00 - £20.00
412 An oak occasional table. £10.00 - £15.00
413 A pine television stand with DVD player and VHS recorder. £15.00 - £20.00
414 A pair of good quality wood framed arm chairs. £20.00 - £30.00
415 A modern side table. £15.00 - £20.00
416 A 5 drawer chest. £15.00 - £20.00
417 A quantity of vintage books, magazines and football programmes. £10.00 - £20.00
418 A patterned rug, 118 x 98 cm. £10.00 - £20.00
419 In excess of 300 football programmes from 1960's onwards including Lincoln city and featuring signed programmes from 1990's. £40.00 - £60.00
420 A 6 lamp chandelier. £20.00 - £30.00
421 A Toshiba television. £20.00 - £30.00
422 A mixed lot of 19th and 20th century brassware including tradesmen samples. £20.00 - £30.00
423 A mahogany box. £10.00 - £15.00
424 An oak double pedestal desk. £20.00 - £30.00
425 A box of LP and 45 rpm records including Beatles. £10.00 - £20.00
426 A cased violin and bow. £30.00 - £40.00
427 A Times 'Atlas of the World' in as new condition. £10.00 - £20.00
428 A jewellery box. £10.00 - £15.00
429 5 items of glassware including vases, paperweight etc., £10.00 - £15.00

430 A mahogany box and 2 others. £10.00 - £15.00
431 A folding Vono card table, (label to underside). £15.00 - £20.00
432 A large quantity of cigarette and cigar cards. £20.00 - £30.00
433 2 cased binoculars and a Polaroid camera. £20.00 - £30.00
434 A book rack, paper rack and paper bin, £10.00 - £20.00
435 2 pairs of metal vases, a brass planter etc., £10.00 - £20.00
436 END OF DAY 1.PLEASE JOIN US AT 9AM ON SUNDAY 27TH MAY FOR DAY 2.

1001 A large Delft blue and white charger depicting windmill scene. £15.00 - £20.00
1002 A Noritake hand painted footed bowl. £25.00 - £35.00
1003 A 19th century gilded vase with hand painted panels. £25.00 - £35.00
1004 A 19th century flower encrusted basket with crossed swords mark, (some damage to flowers) £30.00 - £40.00
1005 A rare Beswick Susie Jamaica donkey with rider (small chip on ear), £25.00 - £35.00
1006 A 1930's ladies gold watch on 9ct gold strap. £60.00 - £80.00
1007 4 gold rings including wedding bands. £80.00 - £120.00
1008 A silver bracelet, a white metal dagger brooch, a white metal dagger brooch and a white metal scent bottle. £50.00 - £70.00
1009 A quantity of silver rings, pendant etc., £50.00 - £70.00
1010 A 2 stone white gold crossover ring, size N. £35.00 - £45.00
1011 An Edwardian yellow gold and diamond ring, size P. £25.00 - £35.00
1012 An 18ct white gold 4 stone diamond ring, size M. £75.00 - £95.00
1013 A 3 stone yellow gold opal ring, size M. £35.00 - £45.00
1014 A yellow gold sapphire dress ring, size O. £30.00 - £40.00
1015 A diamond knot pendant on chain, £30.00 - £40.00
1016 A pair of pear shaped diamond earrings. £25.00 - £35.00
1017 10 silver rings. £25.00 - £35.00
1018 A 3 stone 9ct gold pendant on chain. £35.00 - £45.00
1019 A ruby and diamond cluster ring in 9ct textured gold shank, H.M London, 1980, size £120.00 - £150.00
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1020 A ruby and diamond cluster ring in 9ct gold H.M Birmingham 1985 and a garnet cluster ring set in 9ct gold, sized J & K, £60.00 - £80.00
1021 A diamond cluster ring set with 20 diamonds in 9ct gold, size P. £45.00 - £65.00
1022 A white stone set band ring full hoop in 18ct gold, H.M Birmingham 1994, approximately 3 grams, size R. £110.00 - £130.00
1023 An unusual ring fashioned as a swirl with openwork design in 9ct gold, H.M London 1979, size O. £130.00 - £160.00
1024 A diamond and emerald band ring and a sapphire 3 stone ring, both in 9ct gold, sizes K & N. £60.00 - £80.00
1025 A smokey quartz set ring in 9ct gold with openwork mount, size K. £40.00 - £60.00
1026 A garnet cluster ring set in 9ct gold size O. £45.00 - £55.00
1027 A pair of aquamarine and diamond earrings, stamped 18ct white gold. £100.00 - £130.00
1028 A pair of vintage coral set earrings in yellow metal. £100.00 - £130.00
1029 An engraved front opening heavy silver locket on silver chain. £45.00 - £55.00
1030 A vintage cameo of a young woman in a white metal mount. £30.00 - £40.00
1031 A 9ct gold engraved front locket, approximately 9.75 grams. £120.00 - £150.00
1032 A Victorian painted porcelain brooch in yellow metal depicting Georgian/Gainsborough lady. £80.00 - £120.00
1033 A Georgian amethyst and pearl set brooch in gold. £100.00 - £130.00
1034 A heavy kerb link silver bracelet with attached heart locket. £35.00 - £45.00
1035 A circa 1930's quality spray brooch, paste set in silver (stamped). £95.00 - £125.00
1036 A silver scent bottle (H.M import Birmingham 1933) and a silver belt buckle (H.M John Millward Banks, Chester 1901/02) approximate total weight 42 grams. £40.00 - £60.00
1037 A silver bicycle badge featuring city of Lincoln crest, H.M J.A. Restall & Co, Birmingham 1921/22, approximately 15 grams. £40.00 - £60.00
1038 A 14ct gold diamond set cuff in 3 colours of gold set with 3 diamonds in a V design.  Approximately 16.29 grams. £600.00 - £800.00
1039 2 pairs of silver earrings, one pendant style and one hoop. £20.00 - £30.00
1040 A ladies 9ct gold watch and strap marked on watch face Excalibur Incabloc Swiss Made. Approximate total weight 15.81 grams, in working order. £180.00 - £220.00
1041 2 silver vesta cases, a silver cigar piercer and a silver pencil holder, all hall marked, approximate 

total weight 45 grams. £70.00 - £90.00
1042 2 silver and enamel brooches of Canadian maple leaf design.  Bleu & white brooch marked 'Sterling R H' and other marked 'Sterling b M & Co.,', approximate total weight 38 grams. £60.00 - £80.00
1043 A graduated smoky quartz bead necklace,. £50.00 - £70.00
1044 Two chased silver Victorian fob watches with enamelled faces. £80.00 - £120.00
1045 A garnet set single stone ring in 9ct textured gold shank, H.M Birmingham 1977, size M. £50.00 - £70.00
1046 A natural amber necklace and a further larger necklace. £80.00 - £120.00
1047 A silver travel clock marked to case 'Brevet', engraved D.J.A Xmas 1935' marked 925. (Minute hand needs attaching) approximate total weight 58 grams. £70.00 - £90.00
1048 A silver toast rack, a silver cream jug and a pair of silver shell salts, all hall marked, approximate total weight 163 grams. £100.00 - £120.00
1049 An engine turned silver cigarette box, hall marked Walker & Hall , Sheffield. £140.00 - £160.00
1050 A loose set of 11 silver teaspoon featuring crossed rifles and target board along with a cased set of 5 silver teaspoons and a Georgian silver teaspoon, approximate total weight 181 grams. £30.00 - £40.00
1051 A good pair of silver plate candlesticks (1 a/f). £25.00 - £35.00
1052 A mahogany 'balloon' clock with shell inlay. £40.00 - £60.00
1053 A pair of old bronze Chinese dragon vases. £50.00 - £70.00
1054 A Royal Doulton figurine 'AScot', HN2356. £10.00 - £20.00
1055 A Beswick 'Cob'. £30.00 - £40.00
1056 A 3 piece silver tea set, approximately 667 grams. £150.00 - £180.00
1057 A York Minster Cathedral skeleton clock under glass dome by Franklin Mint. £20.00 - £30.00
1058 A 9ct gold ring set rubies and small diamond, size M. £20.00 - £30.00
1059 An antique rose gold plaited design ring, Hall marked London 1902, size K half. £110.00 - £130.00
1060 A round smoky quartz ring, hall marked Birmingham 1978, in 9ct gold, size P. £50.00 - £70.00
1061 A 9ct gold signet ring with chased shoulders, hall marked Birmingham 1955, size Y. (in very good condition). £130.00 - £150.00
1062 A 22ct gold ring set with an oval amethyst, hall marked Birmingham 1918, size N. £270.00 - 
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£300.00
1063 An eleven stone diamond and sapphire band ring, half hoop with half carat of diamonds, size R half. £400.00 - £600.00
1064 A 1940's diamond 5 stone ring fashioned as a twist in 18ct gold and platinum, size P. £200.00 - £300.00
1065 A natural turquoise necklace set on a 9ct gold chain. £55.00 - £75.00
1066 A pair of vintage natural turquoise ear pendants. £35.00 - £45.00
1067 A diamond set white gold bracelets with approximately 1.5 carats of diamonds in 9ct gold. £400.00 - £500.00
1068 A 9ct gold necklace in an openwork design and similar ear pendants in three colours of gold, )approximately 23 grams). £280.00 - £320.00
1069 An antique topaz pendant set in 15ct gold with rose diamonds inset on edge with 15ct gold chain attached. £80.00 - £120.00
1070 A cultured pearl necklace with stone set clasp. £60.00 - £80.00
1071 An 18ct white gold diamond set key design ring set with 50 diamonds, size N half. £750.00 - £850.00
1072 A 9ct gold ring claw set with oval cut garnet, size O half. £70.00 - £90.00
1073 A heavy stone set pendant and chain stamped 'CR' in silver. £65.00 - £75.00
1074 2 9ct gold rings set with French Jet, approximate total weight 6 grams. £40.00 - £60.00
1075 A 7 stone diamond ring in 18ct gold, approximately 5.6 grams, size J. £140.00 - £160.00
1076 A silver kerb link chain, approximately 25" long, 62.2 grams. £55.00 - £75.00
1077 A Victorian diamond, sapphire and pearl bangle in 9ct gold, stamped. £110.00 - £150.00
1078 4 circa 1940's neckalces. £30.00 - £40.00
1079 A 9ct gold cross hall marked Chester 1915/16. £30.00 - £40.00
1080 A 15ct gold 'Gurkha knives' brooch (Gurkha soldier wives jewellery). £30.00 - £40.00
1081 An emerald set cluster ring with 7 emeralds in 18ct gold, size M half. £70.00 - £90.00
1082 A stone set Teddy bear pendant in 9ct gold, approximately 8.3 grams. £125.00 - £150.00
1083 An 1897 stamped brooch with a portrait of Queen Victoria in silver. £40.00 - £60.00
1084 An Irish Claddagh ring in 9ct gold, size N. £45.00 - £55.00
1085 2 Victorian brooches - one with a yellow stone and one with an amethyst coloured stone, in yellow metal. £50.00 - £70.00

1086 A Hemite necklace with interspaced turquoise coloured beads and a white metal Sarah Coventry necklace,. £30.00 - £40.00
1087 Two 9ct gold rings with white stones (one in a twist setting) sized K and L. £45.00 - £55.00
1088 An Islamic/Arab brooch in silver. £45.00 - £55.00
1089 An unusual paste pendant of a head on a white metal chain. £20.00 - £30.00
1090 A necklace of beads, possibly red amber, missing clasp. £50.00 - £70.00
1091 A mixed lot of jewellery including some silver, assorted earrings, brooches etc., £45.00 - £55.00
1092 A set of 6 silver apostle spoons (Cooper Brothers & Sons Ltd., Birmingham) and one other silver spoon. (approximately 72 grams in total). £10.00 - £20.00
1093 A cased vanity set with silver mounts/fittings. £10.00 - £20.00
1094 A Beswick rearing horse with huntsman. £30.00 - £40.00
1095 A 3 piece spelter clock garniture comprising clock surmounted figure and 2 side figures. £130.00 - £150.00
1096 A Royal Doulton figurine 'Blue Beard', HN2105. £20.00 - £30.00
1097 4 19th century porcelain pastille burners, some a/f. £30.00 - £50.00
1098 A Booth Derby fox. £25.00 - £35.00
1099 A Beswick bloodhound and a Beswick bassett hound. £20.00 - £30.00
1100 A Booth Derby Huntsman and hounds. £40.00 - £50.00
1101 An 1899 France 10 francs ceres gold coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1102 An 1899 Russian 5 rubles gold coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1103 An 1857 Napoleon III 10 francs gold coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1104 An 1873 German 10 mark gold coin, Wilhelm I. £40.00 - £60.00
1105 A 1915 Austri Joseph Franz 1 ducat gold coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1106 An 1818 George III gold half sovereign. £80.00 - £120.00
1107 A Mongolia 1998 1/25oz gold coin, sumo wrestling. £40.00 - £60.00
1108 A 1994 Niue Islands John F Kennedy 25 dollars gold coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1109 A 1998 Guernsey £5 Queen Mother gold coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1110 A 995 Bahamas 1 dollar gold coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1111 A 1914 gold half sovereign. £80.00 - £120.00
1112 An 1897 gold half sovereign. £80.00 - £120.00
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1113 A 1982 gold half sovereign. £80.00 - £120.00
1114 A 1982 gold half sovereign. £80.00 - £120.00
1115 A 1979 gold full sovereign. £180.00 - £220.00
1116 A 1996 1/25 ounce gold Tuvalu 3 dollar coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1117 A 1987 1/10 ounce fine gold ten pounds coin. £40.00 - £60.00
1118 A 1979 Pobjoy Mint Margaret Thatcher solid 9ct gold medallion. £40.00 - £60.00
1119 A 1988 gold half sovereign. £80.00 - £120.00
1120 2 fine gold 1/10 krugerrand South Africa coins, 1985 and 1988. £60.00 - £80.00
1121 A central American Republic 8 reales 1840 silver coin. £20.00 - £30.00
1122 A large gold plated Queen Elizabeth II golden jubilee medallion. £20.00 - £30.00
1123 A 2000 gold half sovereign. £80.00 - £120.00
1124 A small quantity of coins including 1896 crown. £10.00 - £20.00
1125 A small collection of coins including US, Canada and 1952 5/-. £10.00 - £20.00
1126 19 hammered coins. £50.00 - £70.00
1127 6 UK £5 coins in memory of Diana Princess of Wales and one other. £20.00 - £30.00
1128 A Queen Mother 100 years Piedfort £5 coin, a 90th £5 coin and others. £20.00 - £30.00
1129 A set of WW1 war medals (star, war & victory) awarded to 54 W.T.S. T.P.Morris, W.T.O., R.N.R. (wireless telegraphy operator, Royal Navy Reserve) with miniatures, cadet forces medal awarded to acting Fl. Lt. T.P. Morris. R.A.F.V.R (T), voluntary medical service medal awarded to Mrs Theresa V Morris and 2 WW2 defence medals.  £40.00 - £60.00
1130 A rare WW1 Silesian Eagle 1st class badge, clasp a/f. (awarded for fighting in the Silesian uprising). £100.00 - £200.00
1131 A Nazi Germany 1938 Hitler Youth DAF (Deutsch Argeitsfront/German Labour Front) Gausieger level national trace competition badge. £150.00 - £180.00
1132 2 medallions - Archbishop Sancroft of Canterbury with the seven medallions of the Bishops committed to the Tower of London on reverse and The death of Isaac Newton designed by J Croker. £70.00 - £90.00
1133 An Edwardard VII medal & bar, volunteer force, Cpl C Quickenden, Sussex Regiment. £50.00 - £70.00
1134 2 Fraternal order silver gilt medals for Antediluvian Order of Buffalo's. £20.00 - £30.00
1135 A collection of Nazi German items including Wirtschaftswinke memorial booklets, cross of honoyr of the German mother a/f, letter head paper etc., £25.00 - £35.00

1136 A mahogany inlaid box and one other. £20.00 - £30.00
1137 A rare Liberace picture disc, new and unopened. £15.00 - £25.00
1138 An oak desk top stationary box. £20.00 - £30.00
1139 A pair of French engraved brass vases. £15.00 - £20.00
1140 A Gatehead and Tyne Davy lamp. £20.00 - £30.00
1141 A Royal Doulton Fortune Teller Bunnikins jug, D7157, 361/1500. £15.00 - £20.00
1142 A Royal Doulton figurine, 'The Potter', HN 1493. £30.00 - £50.00
1143 A pair of Meissen slippers. £30.00 - £40.00
1144 A Sharp shooters badge and 3 Ipswich school silver sports awards. £20.00 - £30.00
1145 A Silver pocket watch, London 1934/35 on silver pocket watch chain with T bar and crab claw. £50.00 - £70.00
1146 A silver pocket watch, Birmingham 1919/20 with a 'Deco' fob. £40.00 - £60.00
1147 A ladies white metal fob watch a/f and a brass full hunter pocket watch with key also a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
1148 A 1945 German police ring, a silver ring set amethyst and a yellow metal ring set turquoise. £20.00 - £30.00
1149 A tortoise shell purse inlaid with silver. £15.00 - £20.00
1150 An enamel bird brooch, another bird brooch, a butterfly brooch, a fish brooch and a pair of fish earrings. £40.00 - £60.00
1151 A William IIII brass snuff box and a bakelite snuff box. £25.00 - £35.00
1152 An early 20th century bakelite cased compass by Kemp & Co., Edinburgh. £30.00 - £40.00
1153 A boxed Negretti and Zambra pocket forecaster with instructions. £30.00 - £40.00
1154 A 19th century cased pocket barometer with compass and ivory scale inside lid (thermometer missing). £75.00 - £95.00
1155 An old brass compass and a smaller example. £30.00 - £40.00
1156 An old telescope a/f, a hunting knife in sheath and a ship's lamp, maker L B Solomons, London. £30.00 - £40.00
1157 9 fountain pens including Mabie Todd  'Swan' Minor No. 2, Swan self filler, Platignum and Parker examples etc., £25.00 - £35.00
1158 A collection of 9 old penknives. £15.00 - £20.00
1159 An old spring loaded lead cosh. £20.00 - £30.00
1160 An old 3 draw Parker Hale 'Spotshot' telescope, No. TEL18 £30.00 - £40.00
1161 4 fossils found by the army whilst drilling for oil at the Eaking site in Newark, WW2, includes 
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nautilus encased egg. £20.00 - £30.00
1162 A silver lidded trinket box, a silver backed brush, a silver handled button hook, a silver handled shoe horn and a silver comb back. £25.00 - £35.00
1163 A pair of silver fish servers. £35.00 - £45.00
1164 A mixed lot of silver including match holder, spoons etc (cased set missing one spoon). £40.00 - £60.00
1165 A large red velvet jewellery box containing a large quantity of costume jewellery. £50.00 - £70.00
1166 A box of old postcards including Port Sunlight, Romance, Humour, Transport, Mollie Grey, signed Tommy Sands, Harry Rose sets etc., £40.00 - £60.00
1167 In excess of 300 photographs of 1980/90's British and foreign railways covering steam, diesel, electric and trams including Germany, Belgium, Italy, France, The Netherlands etc., £25.00 - £35.00
1168 A box of mainly UK and Ireland coins including coin sets and 2 empty cases. £20.00 - £30.00
1169 Approximately 200 military cap badges in zip lock bags, a mixture of original and reproduction, old and new.  Many UK regiments represented.  All have been identified on bags. £40.00 - £60.00
1170 A collection of old humorous postcards. £20.00 - £30.00
1171 A mid 19th century Minton cherub vase. £80.00 - £120.00
1172 A full unopened 1 litre bottle of Vintage Glenmorangie Scotch whisky. £30.00 - £40.00
1173 A bottle of 1985 Dom Perignon Moet et Chandon Champagne. £20.00 - £30.00
1174 5 19th century pastille burners. £10.00 - £20.00
1175 An jewellery box with fitted interior. £40.00 - £60.00
1176 A Georgian tea caddy with key. £25.00 - £35.00
1177 A mahogany inlaid jewellery box, (no interior fittings). £20.00 - £30.00
1178 A 1981 gold Krugerrand £800.00 - £1,200.00
1179 A mid 19th century hand written book of recipe's and remedies. £10.00 - £20.00
1180 A pair of Bavarian silver rimmed posy vases. £15.00 - £20.00
1181 'Birds I have kept in years gone by' by W T Greene, Published by L Lepcott Gill, 1885. £30.00 - £40.00
1182 A mixed lot of ephemera and photographs relating to W.R.A.F., and Sgt J A Morrison. £20.00 - £30.00
1183 A limited edition, 51 of 100 copy of 'D'Horsay or The Follies of the Day' by John Mills with illustrations by George Standfast, published by Downey & Co., Ltd., 1902. £10.00 - £20.00
1184 An album of approximately 120 postcards. £30.00 -

 £40.00
1185 An album of approximately 120 Lincolnshire postcards. £40.00 - £60.00
1186 A folio of interesting ephemera including early theatre, travel etc., £40.00 - £60.00
1187 An art nouveau style photo album with contents. £20.00 - £30.00
1188 In excess of 230 old postcards and a set of 8 unused Randolph Caldecot postcards. £45.00 - £55.00
1189 A large quantity of old postcards. £20.00 - £30.00
1190 An album of late Victorian/early 20th century photographs, carte de visite etc an album of mid 20th century photographs and 2 small framed photographs. £10.00 - £20.00
1191 35 Stereo cards, world, Victoria, Social etc., £40.00 - £60.00
1192 A Perfectascope with 100 WW1 military stereo cards (one of the best sets of military history cards we have ever had go under the hammer). £80.00 - £120.00
1193 A quantity of military badges, buttons, medal etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1194 A small quantity of old worn English coins in a small coin cabinet. £10.00 - £20.00
1195 An album of USA stamps including 1851, three 1861 examples etc., £30.00 - £50.00
1196 An Austin ceramic sculpture in the form of a Black Forest bear. £20.00 - £30.00
1197 A ceramic table lamp with Griffin's on base and complete with shade. £20.00 - £30.00
1198 A pair of 19th century German Bing brass candlesticks. £35.00 - £45.00
1199 A full unopened bottle of 'Orient Express' single malt whisky in presentation case. £30.00 - £40.00
1200 A large glass art deco scent bottle. £25.00 - £35.00
1201 2 arts and crafts brass and copper candlesticks. £20.00 - £30.00
1202 A Chinese Tang style pottery horse. £10.00 - £20.00
1203 A silver bracelet. £20.00 - £30.00
1204 A rare autograph book compiled by a high ranking military nurse during WW1.  Many military autographs and some superb pictures, drawings and paintings. £200.00 - £300.00
1205 A mixed lot of military items including badges, medallions, bust etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1206 A horn and brass powder flask. £30.00 - £50.00
1207 A walnut veneered musical jewellery box and contents including Walsall buttons, Mispah brooch etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1208 2 large cut glass scent bottles with silver tops, a/f. £25.00 - £35.00
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1209 A large stamp stock book containing a quantity of British mint decimal miniature sheets and booklets with a face value of approximately £400. £150.00 - £250.00
1210 An album of in excess of 350 postcards, mainly London related. £100.00 - £150.00
1211 An unusual silver cow creamer, Hall Marked London Import 1913/14, Berthold Hermann Muller. £120.00 - £150.00
1212 3 white metal bracelets and a painted alpine scene brooch in silver mount. £10.00 - £20.00
1213 A silver charm bracelet, 2 silver coin bracelets and one other. £10.00 - £20.00
1214 A set of WW2 medals - Italian Star, 1939-45 star, war medal, defence medal and general service medal with Palestine clasp marked 5952787 Sjt. F.A.Fox, Herts., together with a photograph album and a note book. £30.00 - £40.00
1215 A cased set of butter knives, a cased set of teaspoons with sugar nips and a collection of souvenir spoons. £10.00 - £20.00
1216 A good collection of German and Italian stamps. £300.00 - £400.00
1217 A box containing approximately 180 British Decimal Presentation packs with a face value of approximately £750. £100.00 - £200.00
1218 A collector's tray of assorted old coins. £20.00 - £30.00
1219 A collector's tray of assorted UK coins, George V to Elizabeth II. £20.00 - £30.00
1220 A good collection of UK and Commonwealth stamps etc., including South Africa, Victoria, New Zealand, Aden etc., including rare examples. £300.00 - £400.00
1221 A pair of creamware candlesticks and one other. £20.00 - £30.00
1222 A chrome art deco figure lamp with amber glass flame shade. £30.00 - £40.00
1223 A Silver photo frame, Birmingham 1904, A.E.Goodby & Son., a/f. £25.00 - £35.00
1224 2 Beswick horses. £40.00 - £50.00
1225 A signed bronze cherub on marble base, Aug Moreau. £80.00 - £120.00
1226 A brass and enamel repeater carriage clock. (repeater needs attention). £80.00 - £120.00
1227 A 1966 first edition quotations of Mao Tse Tung (Little red book). £40.00 - £60.00
1228 A 9ct gold cluster ring, size S. £35.00 - £45.00
1229 4 silver and marcasite brooches being Dragon Fly, Cat, Squirrel and Heart. £30.00 - £50.00
1230 A gem set opal brooch/pendant in silver coloured metal. £45.00 - £55.00
1231 2 flower inspired brooches including one set with cultured pearls in silver. £20.00 - £30.00

1232 A vintage cameo in a white metal mount depicting a young woman with another cameo of a female profile. £60.00 - £80.00
1233 5 silver brooches being 2 bar brooches, a heart shaped brooch and 2 others. £30.00 - £40.00
1234 A Victorian Pietro Dura sweetheart oval pendant locket in yellow metal. £180.00 - £220.00
1235 A Victorian oval locket in yellow metal with attached fancy link 9ct gold chain,. £130.00 - £150.00
1236 2 pairs of silver pendant earrings (one in a Celtic design). £30.00 - £50.00
1237 A pair of pendant earrings in art deco style set with amethyst coloured stones in silver. £25.00 - £35.00
1238 3 pairs of stud earrings with green stones in various settings. £25.00 - £35.00
1239 2 pairs of pendant earrings (one with abalone shell design). £15.00 - £20.00
1240 A pair of pendant drop earring in silver and a further pair in an irridescant stone setting £25.00 - £35.00
1241 4 pairs of stone set earring in white metal. £15.00 - £20.00
1242 A pair of cultured pearl ear studs set in yellow metal and 2 pairs of pearl ear studs in various designs. £25.00 - £35.00
1243 A French Limoges brooch in porcelain of a courting couple set in yellow metal. £25.00 - £35.00
1244 A pair of stone set ear pendants in a filigree setting with an amber coloured stone set in silver. £30.00 - £40.00
1245 A pair of long pendant earrings set with multicoloured beads. £15.00 - £20.00
1246 A pretty abalone shell bracelet formed as a row of leaves in silver. £45.00 - £55.00
1247 A collection of Soviet badges and pins, some with flag designs in enamel, (7 items in total). £70.00 - £90.00
1248 A mixed lot of jewellery including various military badges with crown motifs, an enamelled box, pearl dress studs and other items. £30.00 - £50.00
1249 A textured 9ct gold ring, size K. £30.00 - £40.00
1250 A diamond and ruby nine band ring in 9ct gold,. £50.00 - £70.00
1250 A Victorian old cut diamond ring with single stone in 18ct gold, H M Birmingham 1898, Approximately 4 grams, size M. £170.00 - £190.00

A

1250 An art deco old cut diamond single stone ring, platinum set and 18ct gold stamped, size K. £75.00 - £95.00
B

1250 A 9ct gold band ring set with 20 white stones,. £35.00 - £45.00C
1250 An art deco ring set with 9 diamonds, stamped D
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platinum and 9ct gold, dated inside chank 24/12/27.  Size N. £80.00 - £120.00
1250 A circa 1960/1970s diamond cluster ring set with 6 diamond, stamped 18ct gold and platinum,  £180.00 - £220.00

E

1250 3 9ct gold textured rings. £60.00 - £80.00F
1250 A mixed lot of brooches and earrings, mostly 1950/60s. £40.00 - £60.00G
1250 A watch fob dated Birmingham 1928, silver with gold front along with another dated Birmingham 1929, silver with gold front. Stamped C Usher, Birmingham, one with attached silver chain. £100.00 - £130.00

H

1250 A single stone diamond ring set in 18ct gold, dated London 1898, size J. £100.00 - £130.00J
1250 2 bead necklaces, one garnet colour and the other purple. £25.00 - £35.00K
1250 A set of 3 matching hob nail cut glass boxes with silver tops embossed with cherubs. £80.00 - £120.00

L

1250 2 long graduated stone set necklaces in red and blue. £20.00 - £30.00M
1250 2 Edwardian diamond set rings in platinum and 18ct gold. £70.00 - £90.00N
1250 4 art deco ivory necklaces (one with 9ct gold mount) £25.00 - £35.00P
1250 2 Norwegian silver badges signed Knut Larsen Oslo in silver 'Beksemp Poliomyelitt' (fight piliomyelite). £30.00 - £40.00

Q

1250 A large collection of military cap badges, buttons etc. £80.00 - £120.00R
1250 A large quantity of GB/Commonwealth/USA/foreign coins and medallions including Victorian. £80.00 - £120.00

S

1250 A 1953 cased set of mint proof coins and stamps. £60.00 - £80.00T
1250 2 boxes of assorted die cast including Dinky, Corgi, Lesney, Spot on etc., £30.00 - £40.00U
1250 A boxed Corgi gift set 49 flying club, mint but in worn box. £30.00 - £40.00V
1250 A Dinky 360, Space 1999 Eagle freighter, mint in original box but perspex cover yellowed and damaged in one corner. £80.00 - £120.00

W

1250 3 boxed tin plate toys being Big Dipper, Helicopter and Welstoys military series 626 Ack-ack gun. £25.00 - £35.00
X

1250 An early 20th century tin plate Trapper greyhound racing game. £20.00 - £30.00Y
1250 A Mamod Stationery engine. £25.00 - £35.00Z
1251 Taxidermy - A Scottish Pine Martin. £30.00 - £50.00
1251 A circa 1900 Bing Upright steam engine, incomplete,. £80.00 - £120.00A
1251 A collection of crested china including Goss, B

Arcadia,  WWII etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1252 Taxidermy - a shrew on an apple. £10.00 - £20.00
1253 Taxidermy - a wild boar piglet. £100.00 - £150.00
1254 Taxidermy - an oyster catcher. £25.00 - £35.00
1255 Taxidermy - a cased pair of white fan tail doves. £150.00 - £250.00
1256 Taxidermy - a fox. £60.00 - £80.00
1257 Taxidermy - a fox with kill. £120.00 - £150.00
1258 Taxidermy - A puffin. £40.00 - £60.00
1259 Taxidermy - A thrush. £40.00 - £60.00
1260 Taxidermy - a cased chaffinch. £60.00 - £80.00
1261 Taxidermy - a cased tawny owl. £120.00 - £150.00
1262 Taxidermy - a pair of cased snipes. £80.00 - £120.00
1263 Taxidermy - a pair of cased woodcocks. £80.00 - £120.00
1264 Taxidermy - a pair of cased kestrels. £120.00 - £150.00
1265 Taxidermy - a cased buzzard. £150.00 - £180.00
1266 Taxidermy - a mounted boar's head. £150.00 - £180.00
1267 Taxidermy - a mounted boar's head. £200.00 - £300.00
1268 A signed oriental bronze paperweight. £20.00 - £30.00
1269 A Beswick horse. £20.00 - £30.00
1270 An art nouveau pewter dish, reg. No. 227. £100.00 - £120.00
1271 A limited edition rare 'Mortlach' malt whisky. £20.00 - £30.00
1272 A monogrammed silver backed hand mirror and 3 hair brushes,. £30.00 - £40.00
1273 10 assorted glass paperweights. £20.00 - £30.00
1274 A brass carriage clock. £60.00 - £80.00
1275 A brass carriage clock with movement marked '7 jewels. unadjusted, Duverdrey & Bloquel, France' £30.00 - £50.00
1276 A fine brass carriage clock, in working order. £40.00 - £60.00
1277 2 Falcon ware jugs together with a collection of miniature cups, jugs etc including rare Royal Worcester 'basket' and early Chinese jug. £20.00 - £30.00
1278 A mixed lot of treen items. £40.00 - £60.00
1279 2 volumes of 'In Darkest Africa' by Henry M Stanley with 3 maps,. published by Charles Scribner's & Son., 1891. £50.00 - £70.00
1280 A Royal Crown Derby bird paperweight. £20.00 - £30.00
1281 A Royal Crown Derby chameleon paperweight,. £20.00 - £30.00
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1282 A silver sugar bowl, Chester 1911/12, 125 grams. £20.00 - £30.00
1283 A Royal Worcester pot and lid. £40.00 - £60.00
1284 A rare pair of South African Boer War 1901 silver plated gun shells with enamel and silver rose embellishment. £30.00 - £40.00
1285 A vintage fishing reel,. £30.00 - £40.00
1286 A Negretti & Zambra medium speed air meter in original case. £20.00 - £30.00
1287 A cast metal inkwell in the form of a drunken man, missing liner. £30.00 - £40.00
1288 7 Mauchlin ware boxes including Edinburgh, York, Cheltenham etc/, £40.00 - £60.00
1289 A 'Mother Goose' illustrated by Jessie Wilcox Smith, published by Hodder & Stoughton and a 'Fairy Tales From Wonderland' by J M Elmenhorst Westerman, illustrated by John Hassall R J, published by Blaure & son., £25.00 - £30.00
1290 An oriental 'trick' box and 2 oriental figures. £10.00 - £20.00
1291 A pair of Victorian child's work boots/clogs. £40.00 - £60.00
1292 2 small vintage Teddy bears. £20.00 - £30.00
1293 A monogrammed silver backed hand mirror and 4 brushes, Mappin & Webb, London 1911/12. £40.00 - £60.00
1294 A silver plated ice bucket, wine coaster, wine taster, gravy boat and sweetmeat dish with red glass liner. £30.00 - £50.00
1295 An art deco 'Astoria' jug, an art pottery anemone decorated bowl and a Delft blue and white sweet dish. £20.00 - £30.00
1296 A Royal Cream ware pumpkin shaped soup tureen with ladle. £20.00 - £30.00
1297 A pair of silver rimmed vases, one other and an a/f silver candlestick. £20.00 - £30.00
1298 A pair of silver plate candlesticks. £20.00 - £30.00
1299 A cranberry glass mottled jug and an amber/green glass jug. £20.00 - £30.00
1300 A Heraldic vase with crossed swords mark on base. £20.00 - £30.00
1301 A pair of Walker and Hall salts on plated stands together with other condiment items. £20.00 - £30.00
1302 A crackle glaze vase with white metal rim a/f, a clear glass Mary Gregory jug and an amber glass Mary Gregory mug. £30.00 - £50.00
1303 A Royal Crown Derby cigarette lighter. £15.00 - £20.00
1304 A hand decorated Chinese porcelain teapot. £20.00 - £30.00
1305 A Moorcroft style blue and white vase. £40.00 - £60.00
1306 A small jewellery box with metal decoration and a 

novelty cigarette box. £20.00 - £30.00
1307 A lacquered desk blotter with mother of pearl decoration. £20.00 - £30.00
1308 A large Satsuma vase. £30.00 - £40.00
1309 A cut glass electric table lamp and a smaller example. £20.00 - £30.00
1310 Taxidermy - a Pine Martin. £100.00 - £120.00
1311 Taxidermy - A fox with blue jay,. £120.00 - £150.00
1312 A heavy glass dome/explosion proof light lens (type A Victor) £20.00 - £30.00
1313 A heavy glass dome/explosion proof light lens (type A Victor). £20.00 - £30.00
1314 A heavy glass dome/explosion proof light lens (type A Victor). £20.00 - £30.00
1315 A heavy glass dome/explosion proof light lens (type A Victor). £20.00 - £30.00
1316 A heavy glass dome/explosion proof light lens (type A Victor). £20.00 - £30.00
1317 A heavy glass dome/explosion proof light lens (type A Victor). £20.00 - £30.00
1318 A heavy glass dome/explosion proof light lens (type A Victor). £20.00 - £30.00
1319 A Sheffield plate candelabra (plate worn). £15.00 - £20.00
1320 A 19th century flower encrusted jardiniere. a/f. £10.00 - £20.00
1321 Taxidermy - a badger £60.00 - £80.00
1322 A Taxidermy - a large pike (case a/f) £50.00 - £70.00
1323 TAxidermy - a tortoise shell. £20.00 - £30.00
1324 A large green and clear glass goblet. £10.00 - £20.00
1325 4 items of Kaiser porcelain including vase, lidded pot etc., (Nos. 0392,00387, 66212,00694). £30.00 - £40.00
1326 6 old ceramic items including Staffordshire Flatback, Grafenthal figure, Bourne Denby jug, porcelain bowl in brass frame etc., £25.00 - £35.00
1327 A set of 3 graduated pottery jugs. £20.00 - £30.00
1328 2 White & Mackay Royal Doulton bird whisky decanters (sealed and with contents) a White & Mackay Royal Doulton eagle decanter (with contents, chip to head) and a Famous Grouse Royal Doulton whisky decanter (chip to head). £10.00 - £20.00
1329 A Victorian spill vase with cast iron figure base and a pair of small spelter figures,. £20.00 - £30.00
1330 A 1974 limited edition bottle of Thomas Hardy ale. £10.00 - £20.00
1331 A 19th century silver plated tankard with an 1890 Victorian silver crown set in base. £20.00 - £30.00
1332 3 carved cameo shell lamp shades and one other. £30.00 - £40.00
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1333 An oriental lacquered panel. £15.00 - £20.00
1334 A Lladro figure of a girl with piglets. £10.00 - £20.00
1335 A NAO figure of a young lady and 2 NAO schoolgirls. £10.00 - £20.00
1336 A Dresden Yardley advertising figure group. £10.00 - £20.00
1337 A Royal Cream ware puzzle jug, pot pourri jar, fruit bowl and clock. £30.00 - £40.00
1338 A Lladro figure of a Geisha girl arranging flowers (a/f). £10.00 - £20.00
1339 A large Lladro clown's head. £10.00 - £20.00
1340 A Crown Devon musical Charrington's Toby jug. £10.00 - £20.00
1341 An antique bronze figure of a young woman with a horn on a circular base,. £25.00 - £35.00
1342 A Newman & Guardia 'New Special Sibyl folding camera' with Taylor-Hobson Sibyl-Aviar lens and plate accessories. £80.00 - £120.00
1343 A Nikon D50 camera (works but need some attention). £20.00 - £30.00
1344 A cased Kodak 'Retinette' camera. £25.00 - £35.00
1345 A silver hall marked horse head on stand by Donald Brindley. £30.00 - £40.00
1346 A pair of 19th century Chinese children's shoes and a framed and glazed Chinese dragon festival painting. £20.00 - £30.00
1347 A cased Yashica 635 camera. £40.00 - £60.00
1348 A Polaroid SX-70 land camera, model 3. £20.00 - £30.00
1349 A pair of Imari pattern plates and an Abbeydale Imperial pattern plate,. £20.00 - £30.00
1350 5 autographed photographs including Angela Lansbury, Pierce Brosnan, Tom Hanks, Gregory Peck, a photograph of Ian McShane and 3 photographs of the Beatles being John Lennon, Paul McCartney and Ringo Starr. £30.00 - £40.00
1351 A Moorcroft 'Queen's Choice' two handled biscuit barrel. £40.00 - £60.00
1352 A Moorcroft bowl on pedestal. £30.00 - £50.00
1353 An unusual 19th century 4 piece blue and white candlestick (knob a/f). £20.00 - £30.00
1354 A Lladro figure of a girl with flowers, a Lladro goose, a NAO figure of a girl with a posy and a NAO goose. £10.00 - £20.00
1355 A photograph album containing photo's, ephemera, old railway company share certificates etc, all pertaining to U.S.A railways, steam locomotives etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1356 A Moorcroft pomegranate pattern bowl signed William Moorcroft. £30.00 - £40.00
1357 A Moorcroft base initialled K W 2009. £30.00 - £40.00
1358 A Moorcroft vase with depiction of figures carrying holly. £30.00 - £50.00

1359 A vintage boxed bottle of Haig's Dimple whisky with miniature and a bottle of Booth's 70% proof gin. £20.00 - £30.00
1360 2 boxes of 35mm colour slides of steam loco's taken from 1960's to modern day (sold with copyright). £20.00 - £30.00
1361 A Seth Thomas mantel clock. £40.00 - £60.00
1362 A German mantel clock with Westminster chime. £80.00 - £120.00
1363 A cased silver manicure set by Rosenthal & Samuel Jacobs, 1883-1891 (incomplete). £20.00 - £30.00
1364 4 boxes of railway slides, 1960's to modern day (sold with copyright). £20.00 - £30.00
1365 A spelter elephant trinket box with monkey on its back. £30.00 - £50.00
1366 A German Dresden porcelain lattice figure of a ballerina. £20.00 - £30.00
1367 A Sunderland lustre tankard with frog feature. £15.00 - £20.00
1368 A small early 20th century jewellery box, vesta, travelling inkwell and card case. £20.00 - £30.00
1369 A fine Peruvian '900' silver lidded bowl with Llama feature handle. £80.00 - £120.00
1370 An unusual antler smokers stand oil lamp. £20.00 - £30.00
1371 4 netsuke and one other item. £20.00 - £30.00
1372 2 brass compass's and a brass wick lamp. £20.00 - £30.00
1373 A 3 piece silver tea service, Birmingham 1926/27 and a pair of silver plate sugar tongs. £80.00 - £120.00
1374 A silver plate spirit kettle complete with burner. £30.00 - £40.00
1375 5 NA0 figures being 4 girls with animals and a post boy (head repaired). £10.00 - £20.00
1376 A jewellery box containing a mixed lot of costume jewellery. £20.00 - £30.00
1377 A heavy cast figure of a miner. £40.00 - £60.00
1378 A hand painted charger decorate with birds and foliage. £20.00 - £30.00
1379 A Royal Doulton Toby jug, a Staffordshire figure and 2 Victorian fairings. £20.00 - £30.00
1380 A box of mixed large format black and white negatives of steam loco's taken from 1940's to 1960's (sold with copyright). £20.00 - £30.00
1381 10 Beswick clown figures. £20.00 - £30.00
1382 A rare 19th century jar in the form of a gentleman picking his nose,  (cracks to top rim and firing cracks to base). £20.00 - £30.00
1383 A wooden crouching Buddha. £20.00 - £30.00
1384 A Sylvac jug and 2 Sylvac bulb bowls. £20.00 - £30.00
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1385 An Armand Marsielle bisque headed doll. £50.00 - £70.00
1386 A bisque headed doll marked AM. £40.00 - £60.00
1387 A 1950's Pedigree composite doll with sound box (loose). £20.00 - £30.00
1388 A German porcelain headed doll with open mouth and composite body. £40.00 - £60.00
1389 10 glass paperweights. £15.00 - £20.00
1390 A framed 1970's British school oil on board entitled 'Art Class Still Life' signed S.F.R 1975. £45.00 - £55.00
1391 2 framed and glazed Indian silks of tiger hunts. £10.00 - £20.00
1392 A Jean Cocteau print stamped and signed in coloured pencil. £30.00 - £40.00
1393 A gilt frame oil on board hunting scene signed Garming. £20.00 - £30.00
1394 A impressionist painting of a reclining nude by D. R. Adamson signed D.R.A and dated 1963 (Winchester school of art). £20.00 - £30.00
1395 A framed 1970 British school oil on board entitled 'Life Class - The Slade' of a nude model in the life class, signed S.F.R '75, Exhibition No.46. £60.00 - £80.00
1396 A framed 1970's British school oil on board entitled 'The Art Class Demonstration at the Easel' signed J.R 1973. £50.00 - £70.00
1397 A fine Edwardian watercolour circa 1900-1910 of a young girl in a blue dress by a tree in a summer garden with house beyond, original label verso, circle of Edward Killingworth Johnson. £110.00 - £130.00
1398 A 1960's acrylic painting of Rolling Stones Mick Jagger and Keith Richards by D R Adamson, signed Adamson 1964 (Winchester school of art(. £20.00 - £30.00
1399 A 1970's oil on board of a crying clown by Maurice Falkiner, signed, along with a preparatory sketch in watercolours. £20.00 - £30.00
1400 A limited edition print 453/500 by L.S. Lowry R.A entitled 'Man Taken Ill' with blind stamp for the fine art trade guild, published by Adam Collection Ltd., £30.00 - £40.00
1401 An oil portrait painting of a lady signed M Donington (label verso from Lincolnshire and South Humberside art society) and an oil portrait of a gentleman signed but indistinct. £10.00 - £20.00
1402 A framed 10th century British school oil on board entitled 'The Goddess of the Green II). £70.00 - £90.00
1403 A circle of J Callow 19th century watercolour 'The Shipwreck' signed with a carved wood 60/80 frame. £40.00 - £60.00
1404 A Robert Taylor limited edition Battle of Britain Aces collection print entitled 'Tally HO!', signed by artist and Battle of Britain pilot Gp. Capt. Brian 

Kingcome DSO DRL & Bar £40.00 - £60.00
1405 A Robert Taylor limited edition Battle of Britain Aces collection print entitled 'Fasted Victory' signed by the artist and Battle of Britain F/LT Denys Gillam DSO and 2 bars. £40.00 - £60.00
1406 A framed and glazed Victorian print. £15.00 - £20.00
1407 A 20th century British school abstract gouache on paper entitled 'Black Wedge' unsigned. £35.00 - £45.00
1408 An unframed oil portrait of Spanish musician signed J Ryan, an unframed oil still life painting, label verso also John Ryan and a framed oil still life signed Ryan. £10.00 - £20.00
1409 A fine Victorian watercolour of a courting couple with 2 gun dogs in woodland copse set in original gilt frame (signed but indistinct). £140.00 - £180.00
1410 A gilt framed Jameson advertising mirror. £20.00 - £30.00
1411 A Henri Matisse print entitled 'Interieur A La Fougere Noire' (inside the black fern) printed by Draeger Freres for Verve Revue 1948. Signed in pencil £30.00 - £40.00
1412 An original French Raoul Duffy 1970's exhibition poster 'Musee D'Art Modern De La Ville Paris'. £20.00 - £30.00
1413 A framed 19th century British school oil on canvas laid on board marine coastal scene featuring figures in foreground and castle on cliff top. £35.00 - £45.00
1414 An oil on board pastoral scene featuring church signed A Doust 1933 (details verso 'A Doust Fast Fall the Eventide). £20.00 - £30.00
1415 A 20th century school marine oil on board of fishing smacks entering harbour, signed M D Collins, framed. £35.00 - £45.00
1416 An oil on canvas of 2 ships in dry dock, signed Kannah '49? (80 cm x 54 cm). £20.00 - £30.00
1417 Approximately 380 soul 7" single records all front the 1960's and 1970's consisting of Soul, Northern Soul, Funk etc, American and UK issues. £300.00 - £400.00
1418 Approximately 60 pop and rock LP records. £100.00 - £150.00
1419 Approximately 240 Soul 7" single records, 164 are (black label) TMG Tamla Mowtown. The other 76 are Stateside, Tamla Motown (blue label), Motown, Cordy etc., Marvin Gay, Four Tops, Michael Jackson, Elgins, Eddie Kendricks, Shorty Long, Jr Walker, Martha Reeves and the Vandellas, Sister Love, Mary Johnson, Isley Brothers, Mary Well Marvelettes etc., £200.00 - £300.00
1420 Approximately 60 progressive rock LP records. £100.00 - £150.00
1421 Approximately 100 Beatles single and EP records including 69 Beatles, 15 John Lennon, 7 George 
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Harrison, 4 Paul McCartney, 1 Ringo Starr and 1 Julian Lennon. £100.00 - £150.00
1422 2 boxes of approximately 100 LP records, easy listening, jazz, classical including several box sets, Duke Ellington, Errol Garner, John Denver, Petula Clarke etc., £30.00 - £50.00
1423 Approximately 90 Reggae 7" single records 60's to 90's including 11 Bob Marley, Prince, Buster Bill Gently, Big Bopper, UB40, Misty in Roots, Strange Cole etc., £20.00 - £100.00
1424 Approximately 233 rock/glam rock 7" single records, mostly 70's including 41 T Rex, 25 Rolling Stones, 36 David Bowie. Other records include Black Sabbath, Juicy Lucy, Free etc., £75.00 - £100.00
1425 A Zennox 6 in 1 music centre, vinyl record player, fully functioning, comes with a set of Ross digital stereo headphones and spare stylus. £30.00 - £50.00
1426 Approximately 220 1960's rock records, 45's, including 34 Billy Fury, 13 Rolling Stones, 10 Elvis Presley, 2 Pink Floyd DB 8214 See Emily Play and DB 8156 Arnold Lane plus several by Buddy Holly also Cougars, Megatrons, Rockin' Rebels, The Ugly's etc., £150.00 - £200.00
1427 A Victorian stool. £20.00 - £30.00
1428 Approximately 20 Coats of Arms on wooden backs. £10.00 - £20.00
1429 A folding cake stand. £15.00 - £20.00
1430 An album of 80 old multi view postcards, 1908 onwards. £25.00 - £35.00
1431 A cased Consol clarinet. £25.00 - £35.00
1432 A set of scales and weights. £20.00 - £30.00
1433 A mahogany inlaid elbow chair, £20.00 - £30.00
1434 A complete set of Railway wonders of the world. £10.00 - £20.00
1435 A pair of Victorian brass fire dogs. £30.00 - £40.00
1436 A D shaped marquetry inlaid table (needs some attention). £40.00 - £60.00
1437 A cased 6 place setting Weidman porcelain coffee set encased in 800 silver holders and with 800 silver saucers. £45.00 - £55.00
1438 An extending brass fender. £20.00 - £30.00
1439 6 engravings of Lincoln scenes including Brayford Wharf, Cathedral, Cobb Hall, Glory Hole, Vicar's Court by D Deighton, signed. £10.00 - £20.00
1440 A Victorian ink stand. £20.00 - £30.00
1441 A Rolleiflex SL 35mm camera and 2 lenses (1:2.8-3.5 f = 35-80mm and 1:45 f + 85-210mm) £40.00 - £60.00
1442 An 1894 Altar book published by Rivington, Percival & Co., £20.00 - £30.00
1443 An Ercol rocking chair. £20.00 - £30.00
1444 A quantity vintage Teddy bears. £20.00 - £30.00

1445 A unique 24 place setting silver canteen of cutlery in bespoke cabinet, 186 pieces, knives have stainless steel blades (total weight 7700 grams, 271.62 ounces). £300.00 - £500.00
1446 A mounted brass Lincoln Imp. £10.00 - £20.00
1447 A Whitefriars style amber glass lamp shade with arts and crafts copper top (reputedly from Pheonix Manor in Bishops Norton). £60.00 - £80.00
1448 An oak cased mantel clock with brass face, mechanism marked 'Unghans J'. £60.00 - £80.00
1449 3 albums of British, Empire and Commonwealth stamps including Victorian penny red, Cape of Good Hope 4d etc., £30.00 - £50.00
1450 A mahogany 4 drawer music cabinet. £40.00 - £60.00
1451 6 assorted camera's including Canon EOS 5000, Halina 35X, Comet S, Voigtlander Vito Cl and Olympus OMIO. £40.00 - £60.00
1452 An assortment of vintage camera accessories and slides including Rollei flash, Ohnar Reveser/slide copier, Minolta 35 cine camera etc, in 2 boxes. £20.00 - £30.00
1453 4 boxes containing a large amount of ephemera including O.S maps, Illustrated war news 1914-15, WW2 'GEM' magazines, local, national and international tourist guides and postcards. £20.00 - £30.00
1454 3 Zenith camera's ( 2 x 12XP, 1 X 11) with lenses and 2 additional lenses (!:28 F=135mm and 1:4.5 F = 80-200) £40.00 - £60.00
1455 A quantity of shipping and motor ephemera including prints, photographs, Manchester ship canal 1910/11 etc., £10.00 - £20.00
1456 A box of approximately 2000 cigarette cards. £35.00 - £45.00
1457 3 boxes containing photographic equipment including parts for old plate camera, brass lenses, black & white negatives, folding camera, back plates etc., £40.00 - £60.00
1458 A quantity of Goal football magazines and a quantity of football cards. £10.00 - £20.00
1459 A large crate containing a quantity of old photo albums and loose photos including cartes de visite, all periods but mostly late 19th century to 1930's. £20.00 - £30.00
1460 A brass Corinthian column oil lamp with marble column and acid etched shade. £80.00 - £120.00
1461 A Pentax MX with 6 lenses including Edixar 1:4.5/300, Rollei -HFT Planar 1:8/50, Hanimex MC 1:3.5 - 4.5 F = 28-80mm. £40.00 - £60.00
1462 4 hand painted bird of paradise plates made for Danielle, Wigmore Street, by Copeland. a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
1463 2 files of 35mm colour slides by Rover Siviter, 1970's - 1990's, sold with copyright. £20.00 - £30.00
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1464 A 20th century side table in the style of Mouseman with carved acorn (Acornman). £10.00 - £20.00
1465 A framed and glazed Medieval style map, Market Rasen to Grimsby. £10.00 - £20.00
1466 A brass 3 legged pot stand. £20.00 - £30.00
1467 A 1920's cylinder dictaphone machine. £25.00 - £35.00
1468 3 heavy cut crystal glass lamp shades. £20.00 - £30.00
1469 A pair of Pucara bulls, 1 a/f (early to mid 20th century). £10.00 - £20.00
1470 A bottle of Bacardi, Grand Marnier, Cointreau, Tia Maria and Crown Royal. £10.00 - £20.00
1471 A superb French marble case mantel clock (key in office). £100.00 - £150.00
1472 3 19th century ledgers of Lincoln Freemen interest - 1. Register of Applicants & Vacancies 1853. 2. The Senior Freeman's Fund 1878-1907. 3. A Register of Members in Lincoln. £20.00 - £30.00
1473 A 'Home Counties Dairies Ltd' milk churn. £10.00 - £20.00
1474 An oak stationary cabinet. £25.00 - £35.00
1475 An 18th century walnut William & Mary high back hall chair. £40.00 - £60.00
1476 An album of approximately 360 postcards and assorted newspapers etc., £10.00 - £20.00
1477 Approximately 40 pieces of 19th century hand decorated oriental tea ware. £35.00 - £45.00
1478 A vintage motor cycle helmet. £10.00 - £20.00
1479 'The Stock Exchange Official Intelligence' 1922. £20.00 - £30.00
1480 A battery operated Multi-act DC-7C plate in original box (box distressed). £50.00 - £70.00
1481 An early 20th century fitted travel case. £40.00 - £60.00
1482 A Victorian piano stool. £20.00 - £30.00
1483 A cased 'Trench' scope. £20.00 - £30.00
1484 2 old swords. £20.00 - £30.00
1485 A Cotswold orgranette roller organ. £85.00 - £95.00
1486 A 4 drawer music cabinet. £20.00 - £30.00
1487 A 2 over 3 bow front chest of drawers. £60.00 - £80.00
1488 A mahogany inlaid corner chair, £20.00 - £30.00
1489 A mahogany tripod table. £20.00 - £30.00
1490 An oak drop leaf table. £30.00 - £50.00
1491 A suitcase of miscellaneous ephemera including cigarette cards, county maps, Harmsworth prints, carte's de visite, 1935 Jubilee book in mint condition etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1492 An old rifle. £20.00 - £30.00
1493 1 volume of Modern Practical Farriary. £40.00 - 

£60.00
1494 A brass and mahogany telescope marked 'Davis, London, Day & Night'. £30.00 - £40.00
1495 An old trench scope. £20.00 - £30.00
1496 A 20th century sword in scabbard. £30.00 - £40.00
1497 A 19th century 'Lowboy'. £35.00 - £45.00
1498 A cased brass microscope marked 'Baker, London'. £40.00 - £60.00
1499 A quantity of railway publications (94 from 1950's) 6 from 1960's and 40 from 1970's). £20.00 - £30.00
1500 7 bound volumes of The Railway Magazine. £10.00 - £20.00
1501 A bust of a mother and child signed M Catterell. £40.00 - £60.00
1502 A large cased brass telescope with accessories. £200.00 - £300.00
1503 A brass ship's bell. £20.00 - £30.00
1504 A small kneehole desk. £80.00 - £120.00
1505 A Victorian pier cabinet with ormolu mounts. £80.00 - £120.00
1506 A large 19th century brass jardiniere with embossed dragon. £35.00 - £45.00
1507 A rare Tri-ang Spot On Migicar set, MG3. £78.00 - £90.00
1508 4 Henry Moore shelter sketch prints circa 1940, 4 Henri Matisse prints circa 1935 and 2 Elisabeth Frink prints circa 1975. £20.00 - £30.00
1509 A large oak chest. £40.00 - £60.00
1510 3 albums of stamps. £20.00 - £30.00
1511 A mahogany octagonal table. £30.00 - £50.00
1512 A Victorian figured mahogany drop leaf table. £60.00 - £80.00
1513 A St. John's Ambulance Brigade swagger stick with silver mounts. £10.00 - £20.00
1514 A circular mirror. £10.00 - £20.00
1515 An oak settle incorporating umbrella and stick stand. £30.00 - £40.00
1516 An inlaid cabinet with mirrored door. £40.00 - £60.00
1517 A good clean mahogany 2 over 2 drawer bureau. £40.00 - £60.00
1518 A mahogany wall hanging cabinet with Fry's stencilled glass doors. £60.00 - £80.00
1519 A 2 door cabinet with stencilled glass doors. £80.00 - £120.00
1520 A 5 drawer bow fronted chest. £30.00 - £40.00
1521 A carved oak bureau. £80.00 - £120.00
1522 A satin walnut dressing table. £40.00 - £60.00
1523 A pair of Victorian cast iron garden urns. £30.00 - £50.00
1524 A pair of frosted glass uplighter ceiling lights. 
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£20.00 - £30.00
1525 A 5 lamp glass chandelier. £20.00 - £30.00
1526 A 6 lamp chandelier. £40.00 - £60.00
1527 A large box of WW1 and WW2 ephemera including ID cards, autograph books, coupons, magazines and books. £20.00 - £30.00
1528 Approximately 500 35mm colour slides of Eastern and Western Europe, South Africa and Asia steam locomotives, 1960's to 1980's (with copyright). £10.00 - £20.00
1529 3 albums and a box of loose stamps, (mainly British Empire and Commonwealth). £10.00 - £20.00
1530 A large box of old books including Finden's Beauties with engravings, Henry Meyer pattern book and Atlas of Physical Geography circa mid 1800's. £20.00 - £30.00
1531 A box containing Edwardian postcard album with approximately 140 postcards including Christmas, Humorous, Military etc, a small album of North Africa, Turkish etc and many miscellaneous loose. £40.00 - £60.00
1532 A large quantity of old photographs and ephemera in albums and loose contained in boxes, a basket and a small suitcase, mostly Victorian to 1920's. £20.00 - £30.00
1533 A box of large railway and steam locomotive photographs, a mounted Victorian photograph of Furness Railway station and a 1901 railway clearing house map of England. £10.00 - £20.00
1534 2 boxes containing approximately 800 35mm colour slides of UK railway subjects including 1960-1970's and a large quantity of ephemera including photographs, postcard, technical drawings, official publications etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1535 A box of old photographs, loose and in albums. £20.00 - £30.00
1536 A box of albums of photographs including Military, farming, landscape, architecture etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1537 A suitcase containing a large quantity of miscellaneous ephemera including military, Lincolnshire and social history interest, booklets, photographs, newspapers etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1538 A brass oil lamp with etched cranberry font and shade. £120.00 - £150.00
1539 An Iranian/Middle Eastern painted tile. £20.00 - £30.00
1540 A double barrel percussion rifle, mid 19th century with 2 powder flasks, barrel cleaning rod and leather case (strap a/f). £100.00 - £150.00
1541 An art deco chrome table lamp. £30.00 - £50.00
1542 An illustrated book entitled 'Ye Jackdaw Rheims' and one other book. £40.00 - £60.00
1543 An oak barometer, Hyde & Son, Sleaford. £25.00 - £35.00

1544 A large collection of Elvis and other pop ephemera. £20.00 - £30.00
1545 An air rifle with sight marked Simmons. £80.00 - £120.00
1546 An air rifle with sight and silencer. £80.00 - £120.00
1547 23 pieces of Japanese egg shell china tea ware. £20.00 - £30.00
1548 A pair of Victorian 'Diamond' candlestick, a brass ship's candle lamp and a copper bed warmer. £40.00 - £60.00
1549 A late 19th / early 20th century pewter wall plaque depicting hunting dogs. £20.00 - £30.00
1550 A pair of bronze and slate urns. £30.00 - £50.00
1551 14 assorted bottles including Bailey's. £10.00 - £20.00
1552 A pair of bisque cherubs. £15.00 - £20.00
1553 A Pratt ware bowl. £15.00 - £20.00
1554 2 advertising calendars, Grimsby 1893 and Ulceby 1913. £20.00 - £30.00
1555 5 old walking sticks. £20.00 - £30.00
1556 A brass Corinthian column oil lamp with etched glass shade. £80.00 - £120.00
1557 A black slate clock £40.00 - £60.00
1558 A filed of 35mm colour diesel negatives, 1980's to modern day, sold with copyright. £20.00 - £30.00
1559 A 3 tier crystal glass chandelier. £30.00 - £50.00
1560 A 3 tier crystal glass chandelier. £30.00 - £40.00
1561 A crystal glass basket chandelier. £30.00 - £50.00
1562 A 5 lamp glass chandelier. £20.00 - £30.00
1563 A green acrylic chandelier. £10.00 - £20.00
1564 A mahogany bureau. £30.00 - £50.00
1565 A bust of a Roman man. £20.00 - £30.00
1566 A signed study of a clown. £20.00 - £30.00
1567 2 20th century oils on board signed E M Staples. £20.00 - £30.00
1568 A shabby chic chest of drawers. £40.00 - £60.00
1569 A rare sea captain's trunk with tapered sides, rope handles and alarm bell in lock. £120.00 - £150.00
1570 A mahogany Wellington chest. £30.00 - £50.00
1571 An oak bureau. £30.00 - £50.00
1572 A quantity of publications from 1913 to 1940's consisting of 65 individual books/publications and 2 bound volumes of 'London & North Eastern Railway Magazine' (LNER) 1940 -1942. £10.00 - £20.00
1573 A collection of in excess of 1500 35mm colour slides ranging from 1970's to 2000's of British steam locomotives mainline / railtours / preserved, with copyright. £10.00 - £20.00
1574 A collection of football programmes from 1940's to 1970's including many Lincoln city featuring signed 1967 Lincoln V Crewe, Blackpool 1950's, 

20BidMaster Office



Grimby 1940's, 1969 challenge cup final etc. £10.00 - £20.00
1575 A large collection of interesting railway items including glass slides, 35m slides, scrap book, slide viewer etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1576 4 boxes of many thousands of items of transport ephemera mainly timetables, handbills from 1950's to present. £10.00 - £20.00
1577 A box of old art books and ephemera including prints, posters and real photographic postcards, subjects include ~Grimsby and an old threshing machine, WW2 handbook on tanks etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1578 A quantity of industrial drawings/blueprints from Hornsby of Grantham and 2 folders of Aveling - Barford ephemera. £30.00 - £50.00
1579 A tin box with 8 x 7" reels of 16 mm black and white films, Titles 'George VI', 'A King's Life', 'The Airship show', 'Dogdoms Aristocrats', 'Castle Films Dog Show', and 4 x 7" Pathe' news reels including 'The Great Russian Offensive', 'On to Rome' etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1580 2 folders of 35 mm black and white and large format colour slides by Ron Langley taken in 1990's, sold with copyright. £20.00 - £30.00
1581 An Irish oil on board landscape, details on verso 'The Killaries Connenara Ireland' J.M.Craig. £20.00 - £30.00
1582 2 wooden beer crates. £10.00 - £20.00
1583 A brass ship's bell. £20.00 - £30.00
1584 2 boxes of postcard size black and white steam loco photographs, all captioned. £20.00 - £30.00
1585 A King's pattern canteen of cutlery. £40.00 - £60.00
1586 6 Victorian pot lids in wooden frames. £40.00 - £60.00
1587 A Victorian writing box with inkwells. £30.00 - £50.00
1588 An old wooden barrel. £15.00 - £20.00
1589 A 19th century theodolite with original case. Marked on compass 'Elliot Brothers'. Both case and theodolite marked 'Thos. D. Ridley, Middlesborough', approximately 15.5" tall. £100.00 - £150.00
1590 A hand painted wall plaque depicting storks, signed G A Porter. £20.00 - £30.00
1591 A carved dark wood side table. £15.00 - £20.00
1592 An album of Leibig cards. £40.00 - £60.00
1593 A Victorian Chinese lacquered fitted box, top slight a/f. £40.00 - £60.00
1594 A 19th century bracket clock, Cambridge chime on 8 bells and gong, by M Anderson, 19, Parliament Street, Dublin. All springs wound to limit and missing minute finger. £250.00 - £350.00
1595 A silver plated oil lamp with glass font and acid 

etched glass shade. Base marked 'F. Barraclough & Sons, Leeds £120.00 - £150.00
1596 2 sets of vintage filing drawers. £20.00 - £30.00
1597 A silver plated tray, 2 teapots, milk jug and sugar bowl. £40.00 - £60.00
1598 A 19th century trunk with candle box. £35.00 - £45.00
1599 An oil on canvas parkland scene signed Mason. Label verso 'Hartsolme park by B Mason'. £20.00 - £30.00
1600 A framed and glazed watercolour of town by river, possibly French scene. £20.00 - £30.00
1601 A Walter M Keesey (20th century artist graduate of the Royal College of art) watercolour of a farmyard scene featuring barn, signed Keesey, details on label verso £20.00 - £30.00
1602 A framed and glazed watercolour of a thatched cottage signed L M Watts. £20.00 - £30.00
1603 An oil on canvas pastoral scene featuring farm and animals signed Jas, Kennedy 1904, a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
1604 A framed and glazed silver art plaque of a continental river scene. £40.00 - £60.00
1605 A Dinky pre war and post war streamline bus together with a Tootsitoy Greyhound coach. £30.00 - £40.00
1606 An old spot light. £10.00 - £20.00
1607 A quantity of vintage spectacles, magnifying glass etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1608 A mixed lot of old watches. £10.00 - £20.00
1609 A spelter terrier reading a book pen stand and a small metal dog. £20.00 - £30.00
1610 A mixed lot of coins. £20.00 - £30.00
1611 A quantity of brass door knockers including a Lincoln Imp. £15.00 - £20.00
1612 A box of play worn Dinky, Corgi, Spot-on, Lesney including Batmobile, Avengers gift set etc., £30.00 - £40.00
1613 A 3 lamp chandelier, a/f. £20.00 - £30.00
1614 3 oil portrait paintings by Doris M Hartley signed D M Hartley, details verso. £10.00 - £20.00
1615 An oil on canvas woodland scene signed D A Everitt in gilt frame. £30.00 - £50.00
1616 A gilt framed oil on canvas lake scene. £20.00 - £50.00
1617 An unstretched oil on canvas of Greek ladies. £30.00 - £50.00
1618 A brass ormolu style framed mirror. £20.00 - £30.00
1619 A Bokhara rug, 190 x 170. £80.00 - £120.00
1620 A Bokhara rug, 230 x 160 cm. £80.00 - £120.00
1621 A green patterned Keshan rug, 230 x 160 cm. £80.00 - £120.00
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1622 A Keshan rug, 280 x 200 cm. £80.00 - £120.00
1623 An oval mirror in carved wood frame. £20.00 - £30.00
1624 A rare early Knight's Templar hood, robe, mantel and gold wired padded badge 'Lincolnshire', approximately 7" /18 cm wide. £150.00 - £180.00
1625 An oak mirror backed sideboard. £40.00 - £60.00
1626 A collection of Skegness and Lincolnshire ephemera including 3 panoramic views of sSkegness featuring outdoor swimming pool taken in early 20th century, 2 lantern slides of Skegness and large archive of photographs mainly East Coast Lincolnshire. £10.00 - £20.00
1627 A mixed lot of postal collectables including F.D.C presentation packs, 2 folder sof postal history and an album of late 19th / early 20th century receipts including wine merchants. £10.00 - £20.00
1628 A framed 20th century British school acrylic on canvas board, entitled verso 'Red Interior in the Studio'. £40.00 - £60.00
1629 A large gilded barometer/thermometer. £200.00 - £300.00
1630 An oak drop leaf table with carved top. £40.00 - £60.00
1631 A Victorian style carved mahogany display cabinet with bevelled glass doors. £40.00 - £60.00
1632 A mahogany tilt top circular table with claw feet. £30.00 - £40.00
1633 A good set of 6 oak dining chairs. £40.00 - £60.00
1634 A large carved camphor wood chest. £80.00 - £120.00
1635 A chaise longue. £40.00 - £60.00
1636 A good Victorian brass and iron bedstead with mother of pearl feature, complete with side rails. £200.00 - £300.00
1637 A dark wood Ercol rocking chair. £50.00 - £70.00
1638 An Ercol blonde chair. £50.00 - £70.00
1639 An Italian style modern display cabinet. £30.00 - £50.00
1640 A Victorian oil lamp. £35.00 - £45.00
1641 A Vienna wall clock with decorative pendulum. £45.00 - £55.00
1642 A 3 tier Globe Wernick bookcase. £60.00 - £80.00
1643 A pair of framed and glazed hunting prints. £10.00 - £20.00
1644 A Dutch carved oak dresser with leaded glass panels. £80.00 - £120.00
1645 A framed and glazed water colour of a town scene featuring a church (possibly Dutch scene), unsigned. £20.00 - £30.00
1646 A tall religious figure of the Virgin Mary with the boy Jesus. £200.00 - £300.00
1647 An oak corner cupboard. £30.00 - £50.00

1648 A pair of Cornish School figural abstracts both signed M.A. E and dated 1979. £20.00 - £30.00
1649 An original oil painting on board 'Lakeside Panorama' by W. S. Holliday of a lake district scene. £20.00 - £30.00
1650 A mixed lot of brass ware including dinner gong etc., £20.00 - £30.00
1651 A fur coat and a fur stole. £20.00 - £30.00
1652 A Victorian silver plated Corinthian column oil lamp. £150.00 - £180.00
1653 A copy of 'Art Nouveau Lamps and Fixtures of James Hinks & Son' by Christopher Wray. £15.00 - £20.00
1654 A Victorian double pedestal mahogany sideboard. £40.00 - £60.00
1655 A Gladys Rees Tessdale (1898-1985) watercolour of woodland signed G Rees Teesdale. £20.00 - £30.00
1656 An oil on canvas river scene signed Baker B. £70.00 - £90.00
1657 A fine watercolour entitled 'French River Scene'. Attributed to Richard Parkes Bonington, (1802-1828). £150.00 - £180.00
1658 An oak court corner cupboard. £20.00 - £30.00
1659 An Aboriginal painting on cloth by P. Mulcahy. £20.00 - £30.00
1660 An American organ. £40.00 - £60.00
1661 A cuckoo clock with three weights. £50.00 - £70.00
1662 A mahogany pole screen with tapestry inset. £30.00 - £50.00
1663 A mahogany mirror backed sideboard £60.00 - £80.00
1664 An ornate 3 piece clock garniture. £180.00 - £220.00
1665 A small wall clock, a/f. £25.00 - £35.00
1666 A framed and glazed collage of various shell fish. £20.00 - £30.00
1667 A framed and glazed oval collage of insects with domed glass. £20.00 - £30.00
1668 A 20th century British school abstract study, title label verso 'Still Life with Peaches, Grapes and Bottle' £50.00 - £70.00
1669 An early 20th century tribal blow pipe. £20.00 - £30.00
1670 A 2 over 3 mahogany chest of drawers. £50.00 - £70.00
1671 A silver plated Corinthian column oil lamp with glass font and etched shade. £120.00 - £150.00
1672 An oak painted dial 8 day long case clock marked E Bond, Stirling. £300.00 - £500.00
1673 An oak cased mantel clock with 3 stars marked to mechanism. £40.00 - £60.00
1674 A mahogany book case with glazed doors. £30.00 
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- £50.00
1675 A framed large sepia photograph of peace day and Market Rasen. £10.00 - £20.00
1676 An old mahogany dumb waiter in good clean condition. £50.00 - £70.00
1677 3 LP records by The Beatles - Help! mono PMC 1255 Matrix No. XEX 549-2, A Hard Day's Night, mono PMC 1230 Matirx No. 481-3N/482-3N and EMI Revolver PCS7009 Matix No. YEX 605-2/606-2 £15.00 - £20.00
1678 A camphor wood chest. £30.00 - £40.00
1679 A Camphor wood chest. £30.00 - £40.00
1680 A mahogany commode chest. £20.00 - £30.00
1681 A set of 4 mahogany dining chairs. £30.00 - £50.00
1682 A set of 4 mahogany dining chairs. £30.00 - £50.00
1683 A set of 6 Edwardian dining chairs,. £30.00 - £50.00
1684 An Edwardian salon chair. £30.00 - £50.00
1685 A blonde Ercol 3 seater sofa. £80.00 - £120.00
1686 A wood framed mirror with shelf. £30.00 - £40.00
1687 A circular oak wall clock marked Usher of Lincoln, in working order. £50.00 - £70.00
1688 A circular spring wind wall clock, in working order. £50.00 - £70.00
1689 A Victorian mahogany wall clock. £30.00 - £40.00
1690 An 'Ansonia' USA wall clock. £35.00 - £45.00
1691 A Vienna wall clock. £45.00 - £55.00
1692 An arched top wall clock. £20.00 - £30.00
1693 A small mahogany wall clock. £20.00 - £30.00
1694 A 2 over 3 chest of drawers. £30.00 - £50.00
1695 A Philco model 96 radiogramme, no legs. £10.00 - £20.00
1696 A mahogany 2 over 3 bow front chest of drawers. £40.00 - £60.00
1697 An oak and leather hall chair with coat of arms in back. £20.00 - £30.00
1698 A heavily carved wood panel. £180.00 - £220.00
1699 A painted pine drawer base dresser with glazed top. £250.00 - £350.00
1700 A fur coat and 2 fur jackets. £10.00 - £20.00
1701 A set of 6 chairs in the style of Italian designer Giandomenico Belotti. £40.00 - £60.00
1702 A mirror backed sideboard. £30.00 - £50.00
1703 A good quality oak dresser. £80.00 - £120.00
1704 A mahogany hall stand. £20.00 - £30.00
1705 A pair of armchairs. £20.00 - £30.00
1706 An inlaid bedroom chair and one other. £20.00 - £30.00
1707 A green leather 'Chesterfield' chair. £60.00 - £50.00
1708 A James Weir, Dublin advertising mirror. £20.00 - 

£30.00
1709 A mahogany extending dining table with 2 leaves. £80.00 - £120.00
1710 An oval mirror. £10.00 - £20.00
1711 A cast iron water pump. £20.00 - £30.00
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